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Basic Crosstab ¢ 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Performed by SPRY Strategies

The Idaho Statewide Survey was conducted by IVR and Online Mobile Interviews from
August 29 - September 01 among a random sample of 600 likely voters. The survey has a
margin of error of +/- 4.0 percentage points. Results are weighted. Some percentages in
crosstab reports for this poll may not add to 100% due to rounding.
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Q1 Voter Screen

Q2 Vote Likelihood

Q3 Trump Approval

Q4 Little Approval

Q5 Presidential Ballot
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Yes
Extremely Likely 97.5% 97.5%
Somewhat Likely 2.5% 2.5%
Strongly approve 52.7% 52.7%
Somewhat approve 10.3% 10.3%
Somewhat disapprove 2.9% 2.8%
Strongly disapprove 33.6% 33.6%
Unsure or no opinion 0.5% 0.5%
Strongly approve 27% 27%
Somewhat approve 37.6% 37.6%
Somewhat disapprove 23.6% 23.6%
Strongly disapprove 9.4% 9.4%
Unsure or no opinion 2.3% 2.3%
Donald Trump 59.7% 59.6%
Joe Biden 34.5% 34.5%
Undecided 5.9% 5.9%
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Q1 Voter Screen

Q1 Voter Screen

Yes Total
Q6 US Senator Ballot Jim Risch 53.4% 53.3%
Paulette Jordan 27.7% 27.7%

Another candidate 7.9% 7.8%
Undecided 11.1% 11.1%

Total 100% 100%
Q7 House Bill 500 Strongly approve 56.2% 56.2%
Somewhat approve 10.3% 10.3%

Somewhat disapprove 8.4% 8.4%
Strongly disapprove 16.1% 16.1%

Unsure or No Opinion 9% 9%

Total 100% 100%
Q8 House Bill 509 Strongly approve 50.9% 50.9%
Somewhat approve 8.6% 8.6%

Somewhat disapprove 9% 9%
Strongly disapprove 16.9% 16.9%
Unsure or No Opinion 14.5% 14.5%
Total 100% 100%
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Q1 Voter Screen

Q1 Voter Screen

Yes Total
Q9 Female Changing Rooms Strongly agree 12.6% 12.6%
Somewhat agree 13.2% 13.1%
Strongly disagree 54.2% 54.2%
Somewhat disagree 11.5% 11.5%
Unsure or no opinion 8.6% 8.6%
Total 100% 100%
Q10 Women's Prison Strongly agree 14% 14%
Somewhat agree 12.1% 12.1%
Strongly disagree 51.3% 51.3%
Somewhat disagree 8.3% 8.3%
Unsure or no opinion 14.2% 14.2%
Total 100% 100%
Q11 Homeless and Domestic Violence Shelters Strongly agree 14.7% 14.7%
Somewhat agree 14.2% 14.2%
Strongly disagree 51.5% 51.5%
Somewhat disagree 7.9% 7.9%
Unsure or No Opinion 11.7% 11.7%
Total 100% 100%
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Q1 Voter Screen

Q12 Healthcare Provider

Q13 Transgender Sports Participation

Q14 Transgender Sex Change

Q15 Political Party
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Strongly agree 16.6% 16.6%
Somewhat agree 16.7% 16.7%
Strongly disagree 45% 45%

Somewhat disagree 6.9% 6.9%

Unsure or no opinion 14.7% 14.7%
Yes 20.2% 20.2%
No 79.8% 79.8%
Yes 14.3% 14.3%
No 85.7% 85.7%
Republican 57.2% 57.2%
Democrat 15.5% 15.5%
Independent 23.8% 23.8%
Other party 3.5% 3.5%
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Q1 Voter Screen

Q16 Ideology Very conservative 29.6% 29.6%
Somewhat conservative 29.3% 29.3%
Moderate 24.8% 24.8%
Somewhat liberal 9.6% 9.6%
Very liberal 6.7% 6.7%
Q17 Gender Male 48% 47.9%
Female 52% 52%
Q18 Ethnicity Caucasian 90.5% 90.5%
African American 2.1% 2.1%
Hispanic or another ethnicity 7.4% 7.4%
Q19 Age 18-34 16.2% 16.2%
35-54 28% 28%
55-64 19.5% 19.5%
65 or Over 36.3% 36.3%
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Q1 Voter Screen

Q1 Voter Screen

Yes Total
Q20 Education Less than high school degree 2.6% 2.5%
High school degree or 14.5% 14.5%
equivalent (e.g., GED)
Some college but no degree 22.8% 22.7%
Associate degree 13.9% 13.9%
Bachelor degree 27.2% 27.2%
Graduate degree 19% 19%
Total 100% 100%
Q21 Income $0-$24,999 14.4% 14.4%
$25,000-$49,999 25% 25%
$50,000-$99,999 38.5% 38.5%
$100,000-$149,999 13.2% 13.2%
$150,000 and up 8.9% 8.9%
Total 100% 100%
Q22 DMA BOISE 42.9% 42.9%
IDAHO FALS-POCATLLO(JCKSN) 18.9% 18.9%
SALT LAKE CITY 2.2% 2.2%
SPOKANE 26.1% 26.1%
TWIN FALLS 9.9% 9.9%
Total 100% 100%
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Q1 Voter Screen

Q1 Voter Screen

Yes Total
Q23 Vote History lof 4 5.4% 5.4%
20of 4 11.1% 11%
3of 4 18.5% 18.5%
4of 4 63.8% 63.7%
Newly Registered 1.3% 1.3%
Total 100% 100%
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Q2 Vote Likelihood

Q2 Vote Likelihood

Extremely Likely Somewhat Likely Total

Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q3 Trump Approval Strongly approve 53.1% 37.4% 52.7%
Somewhat approve 9.4% 45.7% 10.3%

Somewhat disapprove 2.8% 3.9% 2.9%
Strongly disapprove 34.1% 13% 33.5%

Unsure or no opinion 0.5% 0% 0.5%

Total 100% 100% 100%

Q4 Little Approval Strongly approve 27% 28.4% 27%
Somewhat approve 37.2% 54.2% 37.6%
Somewhat disapprove 24.2% 0% 23.6%

Strongly disapprove 9.7% 0% 9.4%

Unsure or no opinion 2% 17.3% 2.3%

Total 100% 100% 100%
Q5 Presidential Ballot Donald Trump 59.2% 79.3% 59.7%
Joe Biden 35% 13% 34.5%

Undecided 5.8% 7.7% 5.9%

Total 100% 100% 100%

Statewide Idaho 8.25.20 . 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020



Statewide Idaho 8.25.20
Basic Crosstab * 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q2 Vote Likelihood

Q2 Vote Likelihood

Extremely Likely Somewhat Likely Total

Q6 US Senator Ballot Jim Risch 53.4% 51% 53.4%
Paulette Jordan 28.1% 11% 27.7%

Another candidate 7.8% 11% 7.8%
Undecided 10.7% 27% 11.1%

Total 100% 100% 100%
Q7 House Bill 500 Strongly approve 56.4% 45.8% 56.2%
Somewhat approve 10.3% 11% 10.3%

Somewhat disapprove 8.5% 7.7% 8.4%
Strongly disapprove 15.8% 27.8% 16.1%

Unsure or No Opinion 9% 7.7% 9%

Total 100% 100% 100%
Q8 House Bill 509 Strongly approve 50.5% 67.7% 50.9%
Somewhat approve 8.7% 3.9% 8.6%

Somewhat disapprove 9% 7.7% 9%
Strongly disapprove 17.2% 5.8% 16.9%
Unsure or No Opinion 14.5% 14.9% 14.5%

Total
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100%

100%

100%
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Q2 Vote Likelihood

Q2 Vote Likelihood

Extremely Likely Somewhat Likely Total
Q9 Female Changing Rooms Strongly agree 12.9% 0% 12.6%
Somewhat agree 13.2% 11% 13.1%
Strongly disagree 54% 63.9% 54.2%
Somewhat disagree 11.4% 17.3% 11.5%
Unsure or no opinion 8.6% 7.7% 8.6%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q10 Women's Prison Strongly agree 14.4% 0% 14%
Somewhat agree 12.2% 9.7% 12.1%
Strongly disagree 51.2% 58.1% 51.3%
Somewhat disagree 8.1% 17.3% 8.3%
Unsure or no opinion 14.2% 14.9% 14.2%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q11 Homeless and Domestic Violence Shelters Strongly agree 14.9% 7.2% 14.7%
Somewhat agree 14.3% 11% 14.2%
Strongly disagree 50.9% 74.1% 51.5%
Somewhat disagree 8.1% 0% 7.9%
Unsure or No Opinion 11.8% 7.7% 11.7%
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Total

100%

100%

100%
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Q2 Vote Likelihood

Q2 Vote Likelihood

Extremely Likely Somewhat Likely Total
Q12 Healthcare Provider Strongly agree 17% 0% 16.6%
Somewhat agree 16.9% 11.6% 16.7%

Strongly disagree 44.8% 52.4% 45%

Somewhat disagree 6.7% 17.3% 6.9%
Unsure or no opinion 14.6% 18.7% 14.7%

Total 100% 100% 100%
Q13 Transgender Sports Participation Yes 20.7% 0% 20.2%
No 79.3% 100% 79.8%

Total 100% 100% 100%
Q14 Transgender Sex Change Yes 14.7% 0% 14.3%
No 85.3% 100% 85.7%

Total 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Political Party Republican 57% 63.8% 57.2%
Democrat 15.7% 7.2% 15.5%
Independent 23.7% 29% 23.8%

Other party 3.6% 0% 3.5%

Total 100% 100% 100%
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Extremely Likely Somewhat Likely Total

Q16 Ideology Very conservative 30.1% 7.7% 29.6%

i’gnm;"‘r’::ttive 28.5% 60.1% 29.3%

Moderate 24.8% 28.3% 24.8%

Somewhat liberal 9.9% 0% 9.6%

Very liberal 6.8% 3.9% 6.7%

Total 100% 100% 100%

Q17 Gender Male 47.9% 49.6% 47.9%
Female 52.1% 50.4% 52%

Total 100% 100% 100%

Q18 Ethnicity Caucasian 90.5% 92.3% 90.5%
African American 2.1% 0% 2.1%

:tlzzfglt; @ ST 7.4% 7.7% 7.4%

Total 100% 100% 100%

Q19 Age 18-34 15.6% 39.3% 16.2%
35-54 28.4% 11% 28%

55-64 19.8% 7.2% 19.5%

65 or Over 36.2% 42.5% 36.3%

Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q2 Vote Likelihood

Q2 Vote Likelihood

Extremely Likely Somewhat Likely Total
Q20 Education ;isgsr;‘I;an high school 2.6% 0% 2.5%
ngh school degree or 14.1% 20.7% 14.5%
equivalent (e.g., GED)
Z‘;’;“:e?”ege SV EE 22.4% 38.1% 22.7%
Associate degree 14.3% 0% 13.9%
Bachelor degree 27.3% 24.5% 27.2%
Graduate degree 19.3% 7.7% 19%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Income $0-$24,999 14.1% 25% 14.4%
$25,000-$49,999 25.1% 18.8% 25%
$50,000-$99,999 38.4% 41.4% 38.5%
$100,000-$149,999 13.2% 14.8% 13.2%
$150,000 and up 9.1% 0% 8.9%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q22 DMA BOISE 42.7% 51.6% 42.9%
MDD FALS- 19.1% 11% 18.9%
POCATLLO(JCKSN)
SALT LAKE CITY 2.1% 3.9% 2.2%
SPOKANE 26.7% 3.9% 26.1%
TWIN FALLS 9.4% 29.7% 9.9%
Total 100% 100% 100%

Statewide Idaho 8.25.20 . 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

13



Q2 Vote Likelihood

Statewide Idaho 8.25.20
Basic Crosstab * 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q2 Vote Likelihood

Extremely Likely Somewhat Likely Total
Q23 Vote History lof 4 5.4% 3.9% 5.4%
20of 4 10.9% 18.2% 11%
3of 4 18.4% 23.2% 18.5%
4of 4 64% 54.7% 63.7%
Newly Registered 1.4% 0% 1.3%
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Total

100%

100%

100%
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Q3 Trump Approval

Q3 Trump Approval
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove no opinion
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G2Vetellikelinood E?‘kt;i,me'y 98.2% 89.1% 96.7% 99% 100% 97.5%
f;’ggwmt 1.8% 10.9% 3.3% 1% 0% 2.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QL LittelAppioval :;;’:;32’ 35.5% 28.3% 28.2% 13.1% 28% 27%
:g:‘ri"\‘l’:at 35.3% 38.9% 33.1% 1450.7% 72% 37.6%
Z‘i’s";i";rh:vte 19.8% 25.4% 38.8% 28.2% 0% 23.6%
Zti::;?)xve 8.7% 1.8% 0% 13.8% 0% 9.4%
:gso‘;‘:lg; 0.7% 5.5% 0% 4.2% 0% 2.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q5 Presidential Ballot ?:n;l: 97% 81.1% 0% 0% 28% 59.7%
Joe Biden 0.5% 0% 34.8% 97.9% 72% 34.5%
Undecided 2.5% 18.9% 65.2% 2.1% 0% 5.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q6 US Senator Ballot JimRisch 84.7% 54.4% 47.2% 4.2% 55.9% 53.3%
T;:‘('E;e 0.3% 6.2% 26% 78.1% 0% 27.7%
Q::;?:;te 7% 14.3% 9.4% 6.5% 14.1% 7.8%
Undecided 8% 25.1% 17.5% 11.2% 0% 11.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q3 Trump Approval

Q3 Trump Approval
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove no opinion
el =] S0 :;;’r';?,g 79.5% 69.5% 53% 16.5% 0% 56.2%
Zgg’ri"\‘l’:at 4.1% 20.9% 22.3% 15.4% 14.1% 10.3%
Z‘i’g‘;"")’rh:;‘e 3.5% 1.2% 13.3% 17.7% 28% 8.4%
ZE:;’;?)P;W 5.1% 0.9% 0% 39.2% 28% 16.1%
:255,;:1%,1 7.8% 7.5% 11.3% 11.2% 0% 9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
@ liteeo =l S :;;’r';?,g 71.6% 63.6% 147.2% 15.2% 28% 50.9%
:g:’ri"\‘l’:at 5.4% 13% 24.4% 10.5% 14.1% 8.6%
Z‘i’g‘;"")’rh:;‘e 3.3% 6.6% 17% 17.7% 28% 9%
ZE:;’;?)P;W 8% 0% 0% 37.9% 0% 16.9%
:255,;:1%,1 11.7% 16.8% 11.3% 18.7% 0% 14.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q9 Female Changing Rooms :’;r:):sly 3.6% 5.3% 0% 30.1% 0% 12.6%
Zg’:’eee""hat 6.8% 1% 14.4% 26% 0% 13.1%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 72.3% 63% 53.9% 22.3% 100% 54.2%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 12.1% 20.7% 5.8% 8.4% 0% 11.5%
:: sol:)ri(:ig; 5.1% 7% 25.9% 13.1% 0% 8.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q3 Trump Approval

Q3 Trump Approval
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove no opinion
(R VTS (RAtSE :;':’:S'y 6.1% 6.2% 0% 30.4% 0% 14%
:g’r"eee“’hat 6.4% 6.4% 5.9% 23.2% 28% 12.1%
Zti::;s:ge 69.9% 54.3% 146.9% 21.3% 72% 51.3%
Z‘i’:::"r’::t 7% 15.3% 9.5% 8.3% 0% 8.3%
::so‘;‘:lg; 10.6% 17.8% 38.7% 16.9% 0% 14.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q11 Homeless and Domestic Violence Shelters :;r:)er:égly 5.3% 11.5% 0% 31.8% 0% 14.7%
:g’r"eee“’hat 5.3% 4.5% 29% 29.6% 28% 14.2%
Zti::;s:ge 71.7% 65.2% 53% 15.2% 72% 51.5%
Z‘i’:::"r’::t 7.7% 8% 0% 9% 0% 7.9%
zgs(;‘;%n 10% 10.7% 18% 14.4% 0% 11.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QE2llisathcarclpiovicey :;':’:S'y 6.1% 13.8% 3.3% 35.3% 0% 16.6%
:g’r"eee“’hat 11.3% 7.9% 5.9% 28.8% 28% 16.7%
Zti::;s:ge 62.9% 52.7% 49.7% 14.4% 28% 15%
Z‘i’:::"r’::t 5.6% 12.8% 12.8% 6.2% 14.1% 6.9%
::so‘;‘:lg; 14.2% 12.9% 29.2% 15.3% 0% 14.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13 Transgender Sports Participation Yes 4.4% 9.7% 19.8% 48.5% 0% 20.2%
No 95.6% 90.3% 80.2% 51.5% 100% 79.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q3 Trump Approval

Q3 Trump Approval
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove no opinion
Q14 Transgender Sex Change Yes 3.5% 1.8% 21.5% 34.3% 28% 14.3%
No 96.5% 98.2% 78.5% 65.7% 72% 85.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Political Party Republican 79.9% 66.3% 59.3% 18.7% 44.1% 57.2%
Democrat 1.8% 0.7% 16.9% 41.7% 0% 15.5%
't"d Spences 16.3% 28.1% 23.8% 33.9% 55.9% 23.8%
Other party 2.1% 4.8% 0% 5.7% 0% 3.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Ideology Very
conservativ 50.7% 19% 12.8% 1.5% 0% 29.6%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 35.5% 60.8% 15.3% 10.2% 72% 29.2%
e
Moderate 12.3% 16.9% 56.5% 44.3% 28% 24.8%
ﬁ‘;z:z‘l"’hat 0.9% 2.4% 12% 25.5% 0% 9.6%
Very liberal 0.5% 0.9% 3.3% 18.6% 0% 6.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Gender Male 51.9% 49.6% 54.8% 39.9% 100% 47.9%
Female 48.1% 50.4% 45.2% 60.1% 0% 52%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Ethnicity Caucasian 91.9% 95.6% 78% 87.6% 100% 90.5%
2:;:?:“ 1.3% 1.4% 9.4% 2.9% 0% 2.1%
Hispanic or
another 6.7% 3% 12.7% 9.5% 0% 7.4%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q3 Trump Approval

Q3 Trump Approval
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove no opinion
Q19 Age 18-34 16.3% 17.7% 0% 17.1% 0% 16.2%
35-54 26.1% 28.6% 66.2% 28% 0% 28%
55-64 20.5% 13.6% 8% 20.4% 14.1% 19.5%
65 or Over 37.1% 140.1% 25.8% 34.5% 55.9% 36.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Education Less than
high school 14.3% 2.2% 0% 0.2% 0% 2.6%
degree
High school
::a;‘ﬁgt 18.1% 6.3% 23.1% 10.8% 0% 14.5%
(e.g., GED)
Some
college but 24.3% 38.8% 10% 16.9% 0% 22.8%
no degree
‘;\:Z‘:::te 15.3% 14.4% 9.5% 11.8% 28% 13.9%
BeeEer 24% 28.2% 33.4% 31.3% 14.1% 27.2%
degree
S;Zdr:zte 14% 10% 23.9% 29.1% 28% 19%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Income $0-$24,999 12.6% 23.8% 30.3% 12.8% 28% 14.4%
:ig‘ggg' 25.2% 18.2% 5.8% 28.8% 0% 25%
SR 140.8% 39% 63.9% 33.1% 0% 38.5%
$99,999
:izg‘ggg' 13.8% 14.2% 0% 12.3% 72% 13.2%
:ﬁioﬁ?ooo 7.7% 14.8% 0% 13% 0% 8.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q3 Trump Approval

Q3 Trump Approval
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove no opinion
Q22 DMA BOISE 39% 34% 52.8% 51.7% 0% 42.9%
IDAHO
E’QESA-TLLO( 20.7% 26% 3.3% 15.7% 0% 18.9%
JCKSN)
z‘lATLYT LEXE 2% 4.5% 5.1% 1.5% 0% 2.2%
SPOKANE 25.5% 23.4% 29.3% 26.9% 72% 26.1%
TWIN FALLS 12.9% 12.1% 9.5% 4.2% 28% 9.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q23 Vote History l1of 4 6.7% 0% 8% 4.8% 0% 5.4%
20f 4 9.3% 14.7% 3.3% 13% 28% 11.1%
3of 4 16.7% 30.6% 17.8% 18% 0% 18.5%
4of 4 65.6% 51.1% 70.9% 64% 72% 63.7%
g:‘;"i';'tere ’ 1.7% 3.6% 0% 0.2% 0% 1.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q4 Little Approval

Q4 Little Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove no opinion
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G2Vetellikelinood E?‘kt;i,me'y 97.4% 96.4% 100% 100% 81.7% 97.5%
f;’ggwmt 2.6% 3.6% 0% 0% 18.3% 2.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
E RGP FEREVEL :;;’:;32’ 69.4% 149.5% 14.2% 148.8% 15.5% 52.7%
:g:‘ri"\‘l’:at 10.8% 10.7% 11.1% 2% 26.4% 10.3%
Z‘i’s";i";rh:vte 3% 2.5% B.7% 0% 0% 2.8%
Zti::;?)xve 16.3% 36.3% 50% 149.2% 60.1% 33.5%
:gso‘;‘:lg; 0.5% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
GSlBreS IdentialBalot TD;":": 78.5% 58.4% 1459.1% 146.3% 22.3% 59.6%
Joe Biden 18.2% 37.5% 140.3% 146.5% 66.1% 34.5%
Undecided 3.3% 4.1% 10.5% 7.2% 11.6% 5.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q6 US Senator Ballot JimRisch 80.1% 52% 38.8% 31.1% 14.1% 53.3%
T;:‘('E;e 8.9% 31.9% 140.3% 33.9% 26.2% 27.7%
Q::;?:;te 5.2% 6.4% 7.8% 20.2% 11.4% 7.8%
Undecided 5.8% 9.7% 13.1% 14.8% 58.3% 11.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q4 Little Approval

Q4 Little Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove no opinion

QguicteclBIib00 :;;’r';?,g 66.1% 51.2% 54.2% 56.7% 39.2% 56.2%
Zgg’ri"\‘l’:at 7% 14.7% 7.7% 3.6% 32.4% 10.3%

Z‘i’g‘;"")’rh:;‘e 5.2% 10.2% 10.7% 7% 0% 8.4%
ZE::;?)P;W 10.4% 13% 20.5% 31.2% 25.5% 16.1%
:255,;:1;:;1 11.3% 10.9% 6.9% 1.5% 3% 8.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QSlLICUECiBINS00) :;;’r';?,g 62% 146.3% 45.7% 52.8% 141.5% 50.9%
Zgg’ri"\‘l’:at 7.1% 11.4% 7.1% 6.2% 7.1% 8.6%

Z‘i’g‘;"")’rh:;‘e 5.2% 9.8% 10% 13.7% 11.4% 9%
ZE::;?)P;W 11.5% 15.6% 22.2% 25% 16.1% 16.9%
:255,;:1;:;1 14.2% 16.9% 15% 2.4% 23.9% 14.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
@ FEElR GHEEing) Res :;':;‘S'y 5.7% 10.5% 16.8% 22% 14.6% 12.6%
Zg’:’eee""hat 12.4% 14.3% 12.4% 11.4% 18.5% 13.1%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 66.7% 52.5% 49.7% 46.7% 13.2% 54.2%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 11.2% 11.3% 9% 17.6% 18.3% 11.5%
::so‘;‘:lg; 1% 11.4% 12.1% 2.3% 5.4% 8.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statewide Idaho 8.25.20 . 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020 22



Statewide Idaho 8.25.20
Basic Crosstab * 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q4 Little Approval

Q4 Little Approval

rongly omew ha omew ha rongly nsure or otal
strong| s hat S hat  Strongl u Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove no opinion

(R VTS (RAtSE :;':’:S'y 9.4% 14.2% 17% 15.7% 26.8% 14%
:g’r"eee“’hat 9.7% 12.2% 13.9% 16.2% 4.1% 12.1%
Zti::;s:ge 58.9% 146.9% 52% 52.4% 23.2% 51.3%

Z‘i’:::"r’::t 8.2% 11.2% 2.9% 8.2% 18.3% 8.3%
::so‘;‘:lg; 13.8% 15.4% 14.2% 7.5% 27.6% 14.2%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q11 Homeless and Domestic Violence Shelters :;r:)er:égly 10.8% 10.5% 17.5% 28% 14.6% 14.7%
:g’r"eee“’hat 10% 17.6% 17.9% 7% 0% 14.2%
Zti::;s:ge 61.7% 47.1% 149.1% 50% 34.5% 51.5%

Z‘i’:::"r’::t 7.5% 11.4% 3% 8.2% 5.4% 7.9%
zgs(;‘;%n 10% 13.4% 12.6% 6.8% 15.5% 11.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QE2llisathcarclpiovicey :;':’:S'y 13.5% 13.8% 19.3% 26.9% 27.3% 16.6%
:g’r"eee“’hat 15.4% 15.8% 20.1% 14.7% 21.4% 16.7%

Zti::;s:ge 147.6% 145.5% 142.8% 52.4% 0% 15%

Z‘i’:::"r’::t 7.7% 7.3% 4.5% 2.9% 32.9% 6.9%
::so‘;‘:lg; 15.8% 17.6% 13.3% 3.1% 18.5% 14.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13 Transgender Sports Participation Yes 8.9% 18.3% 29% 36.4% 25.5% 20.2%
No 91.1% 81.7% 71% 63.6% 74.5% 79.8%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q4 Little Approval

Q4 Little Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove no opinion
Q14 Transgender Sex Change Yes 10.5% 12.2% 19.3% 22% 10.7% 14.3%
No 89.5% 87.8% 80.7% 78% 89.3% 85.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Political Party Republican 77.1% 57.5% 43.5% 39.4% 31.3% 57.2%
Democrat 8.1% 14% 20.7% 26.8% 27.4% 15.5%
Independen 12.9% 26.2% 30.9% 25.2% 35.8% 23.8%
t
Other party 1.8% 2.3% 5% 8.7% 5.4% 3.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Ideology Very
conservativ 40.8% 29.6% 24.3% 16.4% 6.2% 29.6%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 37% 30% 26.2% 18.9% 0% 29.3%
e
Moderate 18.5% 24.3% 28.4% 26.7% 63% 24.8%
ST 2.7% 12% 14.1% 9.1% 9.5% 9.6%
liberal
Very liberal 1% 4.1% 7% 28.9% 21.4% 6.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Gender Male 54.6% 41.6% 47.7% 53.6% 52.2% 47.9%
Female 45.4% 58.4% 52.3% 46.4% 47.8% 52%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Ethnicity Caucasian 93.4% 92.1% 87.4% 84.3% 88.6% 90.5%
2:;:?:“ 1.7% 0.8% 3.1% 6% 0% 2.1%
Hispanic or
another 4.9% 7.1% 9.5% 9.6% 11.4% 7.4%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q4 Little Approval

Q4 Little Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove no opinion
Q19 Age 18-34 13% 9% 19.6% 33.4% 62.9% 16.2%
35-54 18% 29.7% 36.5% 32.9% 11.4% 28%
55-64 22.1% 17.3% 24.1% 14% 0% 19.5%
65 or Over 1456.9% 143.9% 19.8% 19.7% 25.7% 36.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Education Less than
high school 5.5% 1.6% 2.1% 0% 0% 2.6%
degree
High school
::a;‘ﬁgt 15% 12.8% 17% 14.3% 10.7% 14.5%
(e.g., GED)
Some
college but 21.6% 24.9% 20.7% 15.6% 51.6% 22.8%
no degree
‘;\:Z‘:::te 14.3% 11% 16.6% 17.3% 15.7% 13.9%
1% A 1% 4% A 2%
32;'::2" 28.1% 26% 32.1% 24.4% 0% 27.2%
S;Zdr:zte 15.5% 23.7% 11.5% 28.5% 22.1% 19%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Income $0-$24,999 12.7% 11.6% 18.2% 15.6% 35.1% 14.4%
:ig‘ggg' 25.1% 28.5% 20.5% 23.9% 15.5% 25%
:gg‘ggg' 41.7% 37.9% 37.8% 36.4% 26.2% 38.5%
:igg‘ggg' 11.3% 15.8% 11.8% 9.4% 23.2% 13.2%
:ﬁzol‘j?ooo 9.1% 6.1% 11.7% 14.7% 0% 8.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q4 Little Approval

Q4 Little Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove no opinion
Q22 DMA BOISE 49.2% 41.7% 34.6% 43.1% 72.7% 42.9%
IDAHO
EQESA-TLLO( 20% 16.1% 22.6% 22.7% 0% 18.9%
JCKSN)
z‘lATLYT LEXE 0.7% 2.4% 3.1% 1% 10.7% 2.2%
SPOKANE 17.4% 28.6% 32.9% 26.4% 16.6% 26.1%
TWIN FALLS 12.6% 11.2% 6.8% 6.7% 0% 9.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q23 Vote History l1of 4 5% 3.9% 9.6% 2.9% 0% 5.4%
20f 4 3.5% 11.5% 11% 28% 23.2% 11%
3of 4 21.8% 16.9% 17.5% 20% 11.6% 18.5%
4of 4 68.6% 65.8% 61.1% 48.1% 65.2% 63.7%
g:‘;"i';'tere ’ 1.2% 1.9% 0.8% 1% 0% 1.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q5 Presidential Ballot

Q5 Presidential Ballot

Donald Trump Joe Biden Undecided Total

Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Vote Likelihood Extremely Likely 96.7% 99.1% 96.8% 97.5%
Somewhat Likely 3.3% 0.9% 3.2% 2.5%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q3 Trump Approval Strongly approve 85.7% 0.8% 22.8% 52.7%
:g:‘ri"\‘l’:at 14% 0% 33.2% 10.3%

Z‘i’s";i";rh:vte 0% 2.9% 31.7% 2.9%
Zti::;?)xve 0% 95.3% 12.2% 33.6%

g;:?:: orno 0.2% 1.1% 0% 0.5%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q4 Little Approval Strongly approve 35.5% 14.3% 15% 27%
:g:‘ri"\‘l’:at 36.8% 140.9% 26.3% 37.6%
Z‘i’s";i";rh:vte 19.5% 27.7% 142.5% 23.6%

Zti::;?)xve 7.3% 12.7% 11.6% 9.4%

g;:?:: orno 0.9% 4.5% 1.6% 2.3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q6 US Senator Ballot JimRisch 82.4% 6.3% 34.6% 53.4%
Paulette Jordan 1.3% 76.7% 8.3% 27.7%

Q::;?:;te 5.9% 7.1% 31.9% 7.8%
Undecided 10.4% 9.9% 25.2% 11.1%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q5 Presidential Ballot

Q5 Presidential Ballot

Donald Trump Joe Biden Undecided Total
Q7 House Bill 500 Strongly approve 78.2% 17.5% 59.8% 56.2%
Zgg’ri"\‘l’:at 6.1% 15.7% 21.4% 10.3%

Z‘i’g‘;";rh:vte 3.3% 18.5% 1.6% 8.4%
Zti::;?)xve 5.9% 37.2% 5.9% 16.1%

g;.s,:;i o 1D 7.4% 11.2% 11.3% 9%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 House Bill 509 Strongly approve 71.3% 15.6% 51.6% 50.9%
Zgg’ri"\‘l’:at 6.1% 11.3% 18.7% 8.6%

Z‘i’g‘;";rh:vte 3.6% 19.9% 0% 9%
Zti::;?)xve 7.1% 35.5% 8.1% 16.9%
g;.s,:;i o 1D 11.9% 17.8% 21.7% 14.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q9 Female Changing Rooms Strongly agree 4.1% 28.3% 5.9% 12.5%
Somewhat agree 5.9% 27.3% 3.9% 13.2%
Strongly disagree 71.9% 23.6% 54.4% 54.2%
Z?g?r’::t 13.1% 8.4% 13.5% 11.5%

g::::: orno 5% 12.4% 22.3% 8.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q5 Presidential Ballot

Q5 Presidential Ballot

Donald Trump Joe Biden Undecided Total

Q10 Women's Prison Strongly agree 6.4% 28.2% 8.1% 14%
Somewhat agree 6.4% 23.4% 3.9% 12.1%
Strongly disagree 68.4% 22.3% 47.7% 51.3%

Z‘i’:::"r’::t 8% 8.9% 8.5% 8.3%
g;:?:: orno 10.8% 17.2% 31.8% 14.2%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q11 Homeless and Domestic Violence Shelters Strongly agree 6% 29.9% 13.7% 14.7%
Somewhat agree 5.5% 30.9% 4.6% 14.2%
Strongly disagree 71.8% 16.4% 51.1% 51.5%

Z‘i’:::"r’::t 7.5% 8.4% 8.9% 7.9%
g;ﬁﬁ;ﬁ Cilo 9.2% 14.4% 21.7% 11.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Healthcare Provider Strongly agree 6.6% 33.4% 19.4% 16.6%
Somewhat agree 11.3% 28.9% 0% 16.7%

Strongly disagree 62.2% 15% 46.6% 45%

Z‘i’:::"r’::t 6.4% 6.6% 13.9% 6.9%
g;:?:: orno 13.4% 16.1% 20.1% 14.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13 Transgender Sports Participation Yes 4.6% 46.4% 23.7% 20.2%
No 95.4% 53.6% 76.3% 79.8%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20
Basic Crosstab * 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Donald Trump Joe Biden Undecided Total

Q14 Transgender Sex Change Yes 3.2% 33.1% 16.3% 14.3%
No 96.8% 66.9% 83.7% 85.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q15 Political Party Republican 79.9% 20.4% 141.5% 57.2%
Democrat 1.3% 140.5% 13.1% 15.5%

Independent 16.3% 33.9% 41.1% 23.8%

Other party 2.5% 5.2% 14.3% 3.5%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q16 Ideology Very conservative 45.1% 1.4% 37.6% 29.6%
ig::i"‘r’::ttive 41% 11.9% 12.4% 29.3%

Moderate 12.5% 114.7% 33.1% 24.8%

Somewhat liberal 0.8% 24.6% 11% 9.6%

Very liberal 0.6% 17.3% 5.9% 6.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q17 Gender Male 52.1% 140.5% 149.2% 147.9%
Female 147.9% 59.5% 50.8% 52%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Ethnicity Caucasian 93.2% 87.2% 83.1% 90.5%
African American 1.2% 2.8% 7% 2.1%

:;so‘:::irce‘zanicity 5.7% 10% 9.9% 7.4%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q5 Presidential Ballot

Q5 Presidential Ballot

Donald Trump Joe Biden Undecided Total
Q19 Age 18-34 16.1% 15.9% 18.9% 16.2%
35-54 26.5% 29.6% 34.3% 28%
55-64 18.6% 19.8% 27.2% 19.5%
65 or Over 38.9% 34.7% 19.7% 36.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
gauetesue :::z:lhsg;r'gz 3.8% 0.2% 3.9% 2.6%
High school
:‘:gi:,‘ﬁ;t . 17% 10.7% 11.7% 14.5%
GED)
:g'gig“:g:g elbut 26.5% 16% 28.1% 22.7%
Associate degree 14.9% 11.9% 15.9% 13.9%
Bachelor degree 25% 32.3% 20.2% 27.2%
Graduate degree 12.8% 28.9% 24.4% 19%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Income $0-$24,999 13.4% 12.4% 35.6% 14.4%
$25,000-$49,999 24.3% 26.4% 23% 25%
$50,000-$99,999 40.7% 35.4% 34.7% 38.5%
:izg‘ggg- 14.2% 13.1% 4.6% 13.2%
$150,000 and up 7.4% 12.6% 2.1% 8.9%

Total
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Q5 Presidential Ballot

Q5 Presidential Ballot

Donald Trump Joe Biden Undecided Total
Q22 DMA BOISE 38.9% 51.6% 32.4% 42.9%
IDAHO FALS-
POCATLLO(JCKSN 20.7% 15.3% 22.9% 18.9%
)
SALT LAKE CITY 2.5% 1.9% 0% 2.2%
SPOKANE 24.9% 26.7% 34.6% 26.1%
TWIN FALLS 13% 4.5% 10.1% 9.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q23 Vote History lof 4 5.7% 4.6% 6.9% 5.4%
2of 4 10.6% 12.7% 5.8% 11%
3of 4 19% 17.6% 18.9% 18.5%
4of 4 62.6% 64.9% 68.4% 63.7%
Newly Registered 2.1% 0.2% 0% 1.3%
100% 100% 100% 100%

Total
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Q6 US Senator Ballot

Q6 US Senator Ballot

Jim Risch Paulette Another Undecided Total
Jordan candidate

Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

G2Vetellikelinood E?‘kt;i,me'y 97.6% 99% 96.5% 9u% 97.5%
f;’ggwmt 2.4% 1% 3.5% 6% 2.5%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

E RGP FEREVEL :;;’:;32’ 83.7% 0.5% 47% 38.2% 52.7%
:g:‘ri"\‘l’:at 10.5% 2.3% 18.8% 23.4% 10.3%

Z‘i’s";i";rh:vte 2.5% 2.7% 3.4% 4.5% 2.9%
Zti::;?)xve 2.7% 94.5% 27.9% 33.9% 33.5%

g;:?:: orno 0.5% 0% 2.9% 0% 0.5%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

QL LittelAppioval :;;’:;32’ 140.5% 8.6% 18% 14.2% 27%
:g:‘ri"\‘l’:at 36.6% 143.3% 30.7% 32.9% 37.6%
Z‘i’s";i";rh:vte 17.2% 34.3% 23.6% 27.9% 23.6%

Zti::;?)xve 5.5% 11.5% 24.3% 12.6% 9.4%

g;:?:: orno 0.2% 2.2% 3.4% 12.3% 2.3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q5 Presidential Ballot Donald Trump 92.1% 2.8% 45% 55.9% 59.6%
Joe Biden 14.1% 95.4% 31.1% 30.8% 34.5%

Undecided 3.8% 1.8% 23.9% 13.3% 5.9%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q6 US Senator Ballot

Q6 US Senator Ballot

Jim Risch Paulette Another Undecided Total
Jordan candidate

el =] S0 :;;’:;32’ 80% 15.5% 56.5% 143% 56.2%
:g:’ri"\‘l’:at 14.6% 13.3% 22.7% 21.8% 10.3%

Z?gi";:‘:\fe 3% 18.8% 3.1% 12.5% 8.4%
Zti::;?)xve 14.6% 142.3% 6.9% 12.4% 16.1%

g;ﬁ:;i o 1D 7.9% 10% 10.8% 10.3% 9%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
@ liteeo =l S :;;’:;32’ 74.3% 12.3% 50.7% 34.9% 50.9%
:g:’ri"\‘l’:at 6% 9.8% 17.5% 11.9% 8.6%

Z?gi";:‘:\fe 14.1% 19.4% 12.1% 14.5% 9%
Zti::;?)xve 5.3% 37.8% 12.2% 24.4% 16.9%
g;ﬁ:;i o 1D 10.4% 20.6% 7.4% 24.2% 14.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
@ (Ren=le G ReEi= :;T’:S'y 3.6% 31.9% 14.4% 13.2% 12.6%
:gr:’eee""hat 7.1% 28.1% 5.2% 10.5% 13.1%
Zti::;‘-’rge 73.4% 18.6% 57.7% 148.1% 54.2%
Z‘i’g‘;"‘r’::t 12% 7.9% 20.6% 11.9% 11.5%

UisIie 6 (2 3.9% 13.4% 12.1% 16.4% 8.6%

opinion

Total
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Q6 US Senator Ballot

Q6 US Senator Ballot

Jim Risch Paulette Another Undecided Total
Jordan candidate

Y B0 A :;T’:S'y 5.3% 34.8% 5.2% 10.5% 14%
:;r:‘eee""hat 7.9% 24.9% 5.3% 5.4% 12.1%

Zti;:';‘-’rge 70.5% 16.1% 54.5% 14.8% 51.3%

Z‘i’:a‘;“r’::t 7.2% 7.3% 6.4% 17.4% 8.3%

g;i‘::: orno 9.1% 16.9% 28.7% 21.9% 14.2%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q11 Homeless and Domestic Violence Shelters :;r:)er:égly 5% 31.1% 13.3% 13.4% 14.7%
:;r:‘eee""hat 6.6% 33.6% 9.4% 5.5% 14.2%
Zti;:';‘-’rge 74.4% 13.4% 50.3% 37.5% 51.5%

Z‘i’:a‘;“r’::t 6.9% 7.3% 6.5% 14.9% 7.9%
g:ﬁ:;i o 1D 7.1% 11.5% 20.5% 28.6% 11.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
R e e (el :;T’:S'y 5.9% 38.8% 12.3% 15.1% 16.6%
:;r:‘eee""hat 11.6% 29.1% 11.2% 14.6% 16.7%

Zti;:';‘-’rge 64.7% 11% 148.5% 33.1% 145%

Z‘i’:a‘;“r’::t 6.1% 6.3% 8.8% 11.3% 6.9%
g;i‘::: orno 11.8% 14.8% 19.3% 25.8% 14.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13 Transgender Sports Participation Yes 1.5% 56.1% 11% 26.4% 20.2%
No 98.5% 143.9% 89% 73.6% 79.8%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q6 US Senator Ballot

Statewide Idaho 8.25.20

Q6 US Senator Ballot

JimRisch Paulette Another Undecided Total
Jordan candidate
Q14 Transgender Sex Change Yes 3.4% 36.8% 13.1% 11.4% 14.3%
No 96.6% 63.2% 86.9% 88.6% 85.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Political Party Republican 80.7% 14.4% 50.1% 56% 57.2%
Democrat 1.7% 16% 1.8% 15.3% 15.5%
Independent 15.1% 36.4% 140.9% 22.2% 23.8%
Other party 2.5% 3.2% 7.2% 6.5% 3.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Ideclogy \C’:;;'ervative 148.8% 0.7% 25.2% 12.5% 29.6%
ignmseev:":aattive 39.3% 10.3% 12.3% 1450.7% 29.3%
Moderate 10.8% 1452.2% 14.1% 35.4% 24.8%
ﬁ‘;;:{‘l"hat 0.6% 27.9% 11.1% 6% 9.6%
Very liberal 0.5% 19% 7.2% 5.4% 6.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Gender Male 50.8% 36.8% 55.4% 56.8% 1457.9%
Female 1459.2% 63.2% 14.6% 143.2% 52.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Ethnicity Caucasian 92.6% 85.8% 83.1% 97.8% 90.5%
2:’::?:“ 1.3% 2.4% 7.2% 1.3% 2.1%
Hispanic or
another 6.1% 11.8% 9.7% 0.9% 7.4%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20
Basic Crosstab  08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q6 US Senator Ballot

Q6 US Senator Ballot

JimRisch Paulette Another Undecided Total
Jordan candidate
Q19 Age 18-34 12% 14% 25% 35.2% 16.2%
35-54 27.3% 30.5% 27.5% 25.5% 28%
55-64 19.1% 18.3% 29.8% 17.3% 19.5%
65 or Over 41.6% 37.3% 17.6% 21.9% 36.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20]Education :i:z;h;lg;rlg: 3.2% 0.3% 9.8% 0% 2.5%
High school
:‘:gi:,‘zﬁgt 16.2% 12.9% 6.8% 15.6% 14.5%
(e.g., GED)
z‘gtm:ocg!:?:e 25.5% 15.8% 16.7% 30.9% 22.7%
‘;\:Z‘:::te 15.4% 12.3% 13.2% 11.3% 13.9%
32;'::2" 27% 31.2% 20% 23.5% 27.2%
S;Zdr:zte 12.6% 27.5% 33.5% 18.6% 19%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Income $0-$24,999 13.9% 15.2% 13.1% 15.8% 14.4%
:ig‘ggg' 23.5% 29.5% 24.5% 21.2% 25%
:gg‘ggg' 1452.5% 33.3% 32.2% 36.7% 38.5%
:128‘888' 12.7% 11.1% 19.6% 16.9% 13.2%
z;so,ooo and 7.5% 10.9% 10.7% 9.4% 8.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20

Basic Crosstab ¢ 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q6 US Senator Ballot

Q6 US Senator Ballot

JimRisch Paulette Another Undecided Total
Jordan candidate
Q22 DMA BOISE 39.1% 48.9% 34.1% 52.5% 42.9%
IDAHO FALS-
POCATLLO(JC 18.3% 16.2% 32.5% 19.3% 18.9%
KSN)
z‘lATLYT LEXE 1.7% 1.5% 3.5% 5.2% 2.2%
SPOKANE 27.2% 28.6% 22.4% 16.9% 26.1%
TWIN FALLS 13.6% 4.8% 7.5% 6.2% 9.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q23 Vote History 1of 4 6.3% 4.4% 4.7% 3.7% 5.4%
20f 4 8.9% 13.5% 14.7% 12.9% 11%
3of 4 19.2% 19.2% 12.4% 17.6% 18.5%
4of 4 63.7% 62.7% 68.3% 63.4% 63.7%
z:‘;"i';'tere ; 1.8% 0.3% 0% 2.5% 1.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20
Basic Crosstab * 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q7 House Bill 500

Q7 House Bill 500

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No Opinion

Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

G2Vetellikelinood E?‘kt;i,me'y 98% 97.4% 97.7% 95.7% 97.9% 97.5%
f;’ggwmt 2% 2.6% 2.3% 4.3% 2.1% 2.4%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

E RGP FEREVEL :;;’:;32’ 78.7% 20.8% 22% 16.7% 145.8% 52.7%
:g:‘ri"\‘l’:at 12.8% 20.9% 1.5% 0.6% 8.6% 10.3%

Z‘i’:a‘li";rh:vte 2.7% 6.2% 4.5% 0% 3.6% 2.8%

Zti::;?)xve 9.9% 149.9% 70.3% 81.8% 42.1% 33.6%

:gso‘;‘:lg; 0% 2.2% 1.7% 0.9% 0% 0.5%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

QL LittelAppioval :;;’:;32’ 31.8% 18.4% 16.5% 17.5% 34% 27%
:g:‘ri"\‘l’:at 34.3% 53.4% 145.5% 30.4% 145.5% 37.6%
Z‘i’:a‘li";rh:vte 22.8% 17.6% 30.1% 30.1% 18.1% 23.6%

Zti::;?)xve 9.5% 3.3% 7.9% 18.2% 1.6% 9.4%

:gso‘;‘:lg; 1.6% 7.3% 0% 3.7% 0.8% 2.3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QSlBreS IdentialBalot TD;";': 83% 35.5% 23.5% 18.2% 149.5% 59.6%
Joe Biden 10.7% 52.4% 75.4% 79.7% 143.1% 34.5%

Undecided 6.2% 12.1% 1.1% 2.2% 7.4% 5.9%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20

Basic Crosstab  08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q7 House Bill 500

Q7 House Bill 500

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No Opinion

Q6 US Senator Ballot JimRisch 76% 23.7% 18.9% 15.2% 146.8% 53.3%
T;f;‘?;e 7.7% 35.7% 61.9% 72.9% 30.9% 27.7%

Q::;T:;te 7.9% 17.3% 2.8% 3.4% 9.5% 7.8%
Undecided 8.5% 23.3% 16.3% 8.5% 12.8% 11.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QSlLICUECiBINS00) :;;’:;32’ 82.2% 28% 0.8% 7.5% 6.2% 50.9%
:g:’ri"\‘l’:at 6.4% 36.4% 7.3% 1.7% 4.1% 8.6%

Z‘i’g‘;";rh:vte 3.2% 10.7% 52.4% 8.6% 3.2% 9%
Zti::;?)xve 1.9% 10.9% 34.2% 66.3% 13.7% 16.9%
:255,;:1;:;1 6.2% 14% 5.3% 16% 72.8% 14.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
@ FEElR GHEEing) Res :;':’:S'y 14.2% 8.3% 6.8% 51.6% 5% 12.6%
:g’r"eee“’hat 5.1% 24.1% 55% 12.3% 12.9% 13.1%
Zti::;s:ge 76.3% 140.8% 13.2% 16.8% 37.1% 54.2%
Z?g?r’::t 11.5% 13.2% 10.9% 11.5% 9.9% 11.5%
::so‘;‘:lg; 2.8% 13.5% 14.2% 7.8% 35.1% 8.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20
Basic Crosstab * 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q7 House Bill 500

Q7 House Bill 500

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No Opinion

(R VTS (RAtSE :;':’:S'y 7.2% 1.7% 18.3% 148.3% 5.8% 14%
:g’r"eee“’hat 6.8% 17.5% 35.8% 17.6% 6.8% 12.1%

Zti::;s:ge 71.1% 30% 20.9% 20.2% 36.7% 51.3%

Z‘i’:::"r’::t 6.4% 28.2% 5.1% 3.5% 9.1% 8.3%
::so‘;‘:lg; 8.6% 22.5% 19.9% 10.4% 141.6% 14.2%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q11 Homeless and Domestic Violence Shelters :;r:)er:égly 6.9% 10.2% 15.2% 51.3% 2.29% 14.7%
:g’r"eee“’hat 3.9% 30.5% 55.2% 19.6% 11.1% 14.2%
Zti::;s:ge 75.8% 25.2% 12.9% 16.9% 28% 51.5%

Z‘i’:::"r’::t 6.2% 22.2% 3.7% 3.1% 14.9% 7.9%
zgs(;‘;%n 7.2% 11.9% 12.9% 9.1% 143.9% 11.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QE2llisathcarclpiovicey :;':’:S'y 5.8% 16.7% 20.7% 55.9% 9.4% 16.6%
:g’r"eee“’hat 9.6% 18.7% 53.8% 21.7% 15% 16.7%

Zti::;s:ge 66% 26.9% 12% 13.5% 21.8% 15%

Z‘i’:::"r’::t 6.6% 16.3% 3.4% 1.1% 12.1% 6.9%
::so‘;‘:lg; 11.9% 21.3% 10% 7.8% 41.7% 14.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13 Transgender Sports Participation Yes 3.2% 10% 52.5% 72.3% 14% 20.2%
No 96.8% 90% 147.5% 27.7% 86% 79.8%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20
Basic Crosstab * 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q7 House Bill 500

Q7 House Bill 500

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No Opinion
Q14 Transgender Sex Change Yes 2.1% 17.9% 20.8% 53.1% 11.2% 14.3%
No 97.9% 82.1% 79.2% 46.9% 88.8% 85.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Political Party Republican 72.4% 53.2% 24.6% 23.4% 57.7% 57.2%
Democrat 3.6% 14.2% 33.9% 50.5% 11.4% 15.5%
't"d Spences 20.6% 27.8% 35.5% 26.1% 28.3% 23.8%
Other party 3.4% 4.8% 5.9% 0% 6.6% 3.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Ideology Very
conservativ 41.7% 12.9% 7.6% 10.3% 28.2% 29.6%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 39.2% 27.7% 6% 11.5% 22.9% 29.3%
e
Moderate 14.7% 52.9% 46.7% 25.2% 34.9% 24.8%
ﬁ‘;z:z‘l"’hat 2.5% 6.5% 30.8% 24.1% 12.1% 9.6%
Very liberal 2% 0% 9% 29% 1.8% 6.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Gender Male 54% 44.5% 54% 35.8% 30.2% 47.9%
Female 46% 55.5% 46% 64.2% 69.8% 52%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Ethnicity Caucasian 90.4% 93.5% 91.3% 87% 93.6% 90.5%
2:;:?:“ 2.8% 0% 0.8% 2% 1.1% 2.1%
Hispanic or
another 6.8% 6.5% 7.9% 11% 5.3% 7.4%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20
Basic Crosstab  08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q7 House Bill 500

Q7 House Bill 500

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No Opinion
Q19 Age 18-34 16.7% 14.7% 9.4% 24.6% 6.1% 16.2%
35-54 29.7% 25.9% 31.6% 28.6% 15% 28%
55-64 17.2% 23.7% 14.8% 20.6% 31.5% 19.5%
65 or Over 36.4% 35.6% 14.2% 26.3% 47.4% 36.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Education Less than
high school 1.9% 2.2% 0.8% 3.4% 7.2% 2.6%
degree
High school
::a;‘ﬁgt 11.1% 11.1% 26.7% 13.4% 30.3% 14.5%
(e.g., GED)
Some
college but 26.2% 29.7% 18.7% 10.3% 19.1% 22.8%
no degree
‘;\:Z‘:::te 16.6% 1% 3.5% 16.5% 14% 13.9%
32;'::2" 27.6% 27.8% 3% 28.4% 15.7% 27.2%
S;Zdr:zte 16.6% 25.1% 16.3% 28% 13.7% 19%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Income $0-$24,999 13.5% 11.5% 17.2% 11% 26.8% 14.4%
:ig‘ggg' 19.5% 28.6% 22.8% 35.1% 38.9% 25%
:gg‘ggg' 142.6% 37.9% 33.8% 35.8% 22.7% 38.5%
:izg‘ggg' 14.1% 15.5% 20.2% 8.3% 7.5% 13.2%
:ﬁioﬁ?ooo 10.3% 6.5% 5.9% 9.8% 145.1% 8.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20

Basic Crosstab ¢ 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q7 House Bill 500

Q7 House Bill 500

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No Opinion
Q22 DMA BOISE 40.3% 49.6% 43.4% 45.8% 46.3% 42.9%
IDAHO
RS 22.1% 21.4% 17.7% 11.8% 10.6% 18.9%
POCATLLO(
JCKSN)
z‘lATLYT LEXE 2.2% 0% 4.9% 2.2% 2.1% 2.2%
SPOKANE 24.3% 21.7% 24.3% 31.6% 34.5% 26.1%
TWIN FALLS 11.2% 7.3% 9.7% 8.7% 6.4% 9.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q23 Vote History l1of 4 5.7% 3.3% 0% 6.7% 8.7% 5.4%
20f 4 9.9% 14.2% 6.4% 12.6% 16.5% 11%
3of 4 19.4% 14.7% 21.3% 17.4% 16.4% 18.5%
4of 4 63.3% 65.2% 72.4% 62.8% 58.4% 63.7%
g:‘;"i';'tere ’ 1.7% 2.6% 0% 0.4% 0% 1.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20
Basic Crosstab * 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q8 House Bill 509

Q8 House Bill 509

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No Opinion

Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

G2Vetellikelinood E?‘kt;i,me'y 96.7% 98.9% 97.9% 99.1% 97.5% 97.5%
f;’ggwmt 3.3% 1.1% 2.1% 0.9% 2.5% 2.5%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
E RGP FEREVEL :;;’:;32’ 74.1% 33% 19.3% 25% 142.5% 52.7%
:g:‘ri"\‘l’:at 12.9% 15.5% 7.6% 0% 12% 10.3%

Z‘i’:a‘li";rh:vte 2.6% 8.1% 5.4% 0% 2.2% 2.8%
Zti::;?)xve 10% 140.7% 66.1% 75% 143.3% 33.5%

:gso‘;‘:lg; 0.3% 2.6% 1.6% 0% 0% 0.5%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

QL LittelAppioval :;;’:;32’ 32.9% 22.2% 15.5% 18.4% 26.4% 27%
:g:‘ri"\‘l’:at 34.2% 49.7% 41.1% 34.6% 43.7% 37.6%
Z‘i’:a‘li";rh:vte 21.2% 19.4% 26.1% 31% 24.5% 23.6%

Zti::;?)xve 9.8% 6.7% 14.3% 13.9% 1.5% 9.4%

:gso‘;‘:lg; 1.9% 1.9% 3% 2.2% 3.9% 2.3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QSlBreS IdentialBalot TD;";': 83.5% 142.3% 23.9% 25% 148.9% 59.7%
Joe Biden 10.6% 45% 76.1% 72.2% 142.3% 34.5%

Undecided 5.9% 12.7% 0% 2.8% 8.8% 5.9%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20

Basic Crosstab  08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q8 House Bill 509

Q8 House Bill 509

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No Opinion

Q6 US Senator Ballot JimRisch 77.9% 37.1% 24.1% 16.6% 38.1% 53.3%
T;f;‘?;e 6.7% 31.7% 59.8% 61.8% 39.4% 27.7%

Q::;T:;te 7.8% 16% 10.6% 5.7% 1% 7.9%
Undecided 7.6% 15.3% 5.5% 16% 18.5% 11.1%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QguicteclBIib00 :;;’:;32’ 90.7% 141.8% 20.1% 6.2% 24.2% 56.2%
:g:’ri"\‘l’:at 5.7% 143.6% 12.3% 6.6% 10% 10.3%

Z‘i’g‘;";rh:vte 0.1% 7.2% 149.1% 17% 3.1% 8.4%
Zti::;?)xve 2.4% 3.1% 15.3% 62.9% 17.7% 16.1%

:255,;:1;:;1 1.1% 4.3% 3.2% 7.2% 145.1% 9%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
@ FEElR GHEEing) Res :;':’:S'y 5.3% 0.8% 13.4% 42.7% 9.2% 12.5%
:g’r"eee“’hat 5.5% 10.9% 38.9% 22% 15.2% 13.1%
Zti::;s:ge 76.7% 52.9% 18.4% 17.2% 41.7% 54.2%
Z?g?r’::t 10.6% 23% 21% 6.1% 8.1% 11.5%

::so‘;‘:lg; 2% 12.4% 8.3% 11.9% 25.7% 8.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20
Basic Crosstab * 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q8 House Bill 509

Q8 House Bill 509

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No Opinion

(R VTS (RAtSE :;':’:S'y 7.6% 3% 11.4% 45% 8.6% 14%
:g’r"eee“’hat 6.7% 7.5% 38.2% 19% 9.4% 12.1%

Zti::;s:ge 72.1% 50.6% 21.4% 20.3% 33.6% 51.3%

Z‘i’:::"r’::t 6.9% 21.4% 12.3% 5.4% 6.3% 8.3%

::so‘;‘:lg; 6.7% 17.4% 16.6% 10.2% 42.1% 14.2%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q11 Homeless and Domestic Violence Shelters :;r:)er:égly 8.1% 2.7% 18.8% 42.3% 10.1% 14.7%
:g’r"eee“’hat 5.3% 14.7% 146.3% 26.9% 10.5% 14.2%

Zti::;s:ge 76% 53.9% 12.6% 12% 34.3% 51.5%

Z‘i’:::"r’::t 5.5% 15.8% 14.5% 5.8% 10.1% 7.9%
zgs(;‘;%n 5.1% 12.9% 8% 13% 35% 11.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QE2llisathcarclpiovicey :;':’:S'y 7.4% 10% 15.9% 47.4% 17.2% 16.6%
:g’r"eee“’hat 8.9% 18.6% 148.4% 25.8% 12.9% 16.7%

Zti::;s:ge 67.1% 42.4% 10.4% 14.7% 26.1% 15%

Z‘i’:::"r’::t 6.8% 12.5% 7.5% 2.8% 8.5% 6.9%
::so‘;‘:lg; 9.9% 16.5% 17.9% 9.3% 35.3% 14.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13 Transgender Sports Participation Yes 3.2% 1.6% 42.7% 68.6% 20.2% 20.2%
No 96.8% 98.4% 57.3% 31.4% 79.8% 79.8%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20
Basic Crosstab * 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q8 House Bill 509

Q8 House Bill 509

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No Opinion
Q14 Transgender Sex Change Yes 2.8% 8.9% 31.6% 43.4% 13.1% 14.3%
No 97.2% 91.1% 68.4% 56.6% 86.9% 85.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Political Party Republican 73.9% 59.7% 23.5% 32.8% 46.2% 57.2%
Democrat 3.2% 13.4% 30.9% 40.4% 21.3% 15.5%
't"d Spences 19.9% 22.6% 39.9% 28.6% 27.6% 23.8%
Other party 3% 4.3% 5.6% 2.2% 5% 3.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Ideology Very
conservativ 42% 17.4% 5.5% 13.3% 27.2% 29.6%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 37.5% 33.5% 16.2% 11.8% 26.4% 29.3%
e
Moderate 16.8% 39.1% 49.4% 28% 25.6% 24.8%
ﬁ‘;z:z‘l"’hat 1.5% 8.1% 22.2% 24.1% 14.1% 9.6%
Very liberal 2.2% 1.9% 6.6% 22.8% 6.7% 6.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Gender Male 53.6% 50.9% 40.6% 36.9% 43.8% 47.9%
Female 46.4% 49.1% 59.4% 63.1% 56.2% 52%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Ethnicity Caucasian 90.9% 88.2% 88.3% 87.5% 95.6% 90.5%
Az 2.8% 1.7% 0% 1.9% 1.1% 2.1%
American
Hispanic or
another 6.3% 10.1% 11.7% 10.6% 3.3% 7.4%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20
Basic Crosstab  08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q8 House Bill 509

Q8 House Bill 509

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No Opinion
Q19 Age 18-34 17.3% 17.6% 10.3% 24.2% 5.5% 16.2%
35-54 29.9% 28% 143.3% 27% 13% 28%
55-64 18.9% 15.4% 6.7% 17.5% 34.3% 19.5%
65 or Over 33.8% 39% 39.7% 31.3% 147.3% 36.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Education Less than
high school 1.7% 3.7% 0.8% 3.2% 5.1% 2.5%
degree
High school
::a;‘ﬁgt 12.4% 5.9% 15.5% 21.1% 18.5% 14.5%
(e.g., GED)
Some
college but 26.8% 11.2% 21.6% 18.1% 21.5% 22.8%
no degree
‘;\:Z‘:::te 13.9% 23.9% 7.6% 7.9% 19% 13.9%
32;'::2" 29.6% 31.5% 32.9% 28.5% 11.3% 27.2%
S;Zdr:zte 15.5% 23.8% 21.6% 21.1% 24.6% 19%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Income $0-$24,999 12.2% 13.8% 18.5% 7% 28.5% 14.4%
:ig‘ggg' 19.5% 18.8% 25.7% 140.6% 29.1% 25%
:gg‘ggg' 143.2% 50.1% 28.6% 31.3% 29.7% 38.5%
:izg‘ggg' 15.6% 7.7% 24.2% 8.9% 6.5% 13.2%
:ﬁioﬁ?ooo 9.5% 9.5% 3% 12.1% 6.3% 8.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20

Basic Crosstab ¢ 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q8 House Bill 509

Q8 House Bill 509

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No Opinion
Q22 DMA BOISE 38.8% 47% 42.8% 55.1% 40.9% 42.9%
IDAHO
RS 22.9% 19.1% 14.7% 12% 15.7% 18.9%
POCATLLO(
JCKSN)
z‘lATLYT LEXE 1.9% 0% 7.6% 1.5% 2% 2.2%
SPOKANE 24.7% 27.2% 26% 26.1% 30.5% 26.1%
TWIN FALLS 11.8% 6.7% 9% 5.4% 10.9% 9.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q23 Vote History l1of 4 5.5% 3.1% 7.4% 4.8% 5.8% 5.4%
20f 4 10.5% 8.5% 12.8% 11.1% 13.3% 11%
3of 4 19.3% 12.6% 23.2% 19.9% 14.8% 18.5%
4of 4 63% 71.5% 56.6% 64.2% 65.7% 63.8%
g:‘;"i';'tere ’ 1.7% 4.3% 0% 0% 0.5% 1.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20
Basic Crosstab * 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q9 Female Changing Rooms

Q9 Female Changing Rooms

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree no opinion

Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

G2Vetellikelinood E?‘kt;i,me'y 100% 97.9% 97.1% 96.3% 97.8% 97.5%
f;’ggwmt 0% 2.1% 2.9% 3.7% 2.2% 2.5%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

E RGP FEREVEL :;;’:;32’ 15.2% 27.3% 70.4% 55.5% 31.6% 52.7%
:g:‘ri"\‘l’:at 4.3% 3.2% 12% 18.6% 8.4% 10.3%

Z‘i’:a‘li";rh:vte 0% 3.1% 2.8% 1.4% 8.6% 2.8%

Zti::;?)xve 80.4% 66.4% 13.8% 24.5% 51.4% 33.5%

:gso‘;‘:lg; 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0.5%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

QL LittelAppioval :;;’:;32’ 12.2% 25.5% 33.2% 26.4% 12.5% 27%
:g:‘ri"\‘l’:at 31.5% 140.8% 36.4% 36.9% 50.2% 37.6%
Z‘i’:a‘li";rh:vte 31.5% 22.3% 21.7% 18.5% 33.3% 23.6%

Zti::;?)xve 16.5% 8.2% 8.1% 14.4% 2.5% 9.4%

:gso‘;‘:lg; 8.3% 3.3% 0.6% 3.7% 1.5% 2.4%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QSlBreS IdentialBalot TD;";': 19.6% 26.7% 79.1% 68% 34.9% 59.7%
Joe Biden 77.7% 71.6% 15% 25.1% 149.8% 34.5%

Undecided 2.8% 1.7% 5.9% 6.9% 15.2% 5.9%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20

Basic Crosstab  08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q9 Female Changing Rooms

Q9 Female Changing Rooms

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree no opinion

Q6 US Senator Ballot JimRisch 15.2% 28.8% 72.3% 55.5% 24.3% 53.3%
T;f;‘?;e 70.4% 59.3% 9.5% 19% 143.4% 27.7%

Q::;T:;te 2.7% 3.1% 8.4% 14% 11.1% 7.9%
Undecided 11.6% 8.8% 9.8% 11.4% 21.2% 11.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QguicteclBIib00 :;;’:;32’ 19% 22% 79% 56.3% 18.3% 56.2%
:g:’ri"\‘l’:at 6.8% 18.9% 7.8% 11.9% 16.3% 10.3%

Z‘i’g‘;";rh:vte 1.6% 35.3% 2% 8% 13.9% 8.4%
Zti::;?)xve 66.1% 15% 5% 16% 14.7% 16.1%

:255,;:1;:;1 3.6% 8.8% 6.1% 7.7% 36.8% 9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QSlLICUECiBINS00) :;;’:;32’ 21.5% 21.2% 72% u7% 11.7% 50.9%
:g:’ri"\‘l’:at 0.6% 7.1% 8.4% 17.2% 12.5% 8.6%

Z‘i’g‘;";rh:vte 9.6% 26.6% 3.1% 16.5% 8.8% 9%
Zti::;?)xve 57.6% 28.4% 5.4% 9% 23.6% 16.9%
:255,;:1;:;1 10.7% 16.8% 11.2% 10.3% 143.5% 14.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20
Basic Crosstab * 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q9 Female Changing Rooms

Q9 Female Changing Rooms

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree no opinion

(R VTS (RAtSE :;':’:S'y 69% 15.6% 3.4% 3.4% 12.4% 14%
:g’r"eee“’hat 19.3% 148.6% 2.8% 12.4% 4.2% 12.1%

Zti::;s:ge 7.2% 9.9% 82.1% 33.8% 8.5% 51.3%

Z‘i’:::"r’::t 0.6% 9.8% 3.7% 39.9% 3.9% 8.3%
::so‘;‘:lg; 1% 16.1% 8% 10.6% 71% 14.2%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q11 Homeless and Domestic Violence Shelters :;r:)er:égly 74.04% 20.3% 39 8.1% 0.8% 14.7%
:g’r"eee“’hat 8.2% 59.2% 1.4% 12.6% 17.8% 14.2%
Zti::;s:ge 6.2% 7.8% 82% 37.8% 10.6% 51.5%

Z‘i’:::"r’::t 0.8% 5.9% 3.4% 37.6% 11.9% 7.9%
zgs(;‘;%n 10.5% 7.9% 7.2% 3.9% 58.8% 11.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QE2llisathcarclpiovicey :;':’:S'y 72% 18.3% 5.3% 13.7% 8.3% 16.6%
:g’r"eee“’hat 15% 51.9% 7.7% 17.3% 21.9% 16.7%

Zti::;s:ge 1.4% 11.5% 69.2% 36.6% 14.3% 15%

Z‘i’:::"r’::t 0% 4.3% 5.9% 25.7% 9.1% 6.9%
::so‘;‘:lg; 8.7% 14.1% 13% 6.7% 146.4% 14.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13 Transgender Sports Participation Yes 69.7% 48.3% 1.3% 17.1% 27.7% 20.2%
No 30.3% 51.7% 98.7% 82.9% 72.3% 79.8%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20
Basic Crosstab * 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q9 Female Changing Rooms

Q9 Female Changing Rooms

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree no opinion
Q14 Transgender Sex Change Yes 49.9% 31.1% 1.1% 13.9% 20% 14.3%
No 50.1% 68.9% 98.9% 86.1% 80% 85.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Political Party Republican 28.3% 42.3% 68.7% 58.2% 47.8% 57.2%
Democrat 48.5% 34.8% 4.5% 8.8% 15.9% 15.5%
't"d Spences 21.2% 21.1% 22.5% 28.9% 33.3% 23.8%
Other party 2% 1.9% 4.2% 4.1% 3% 3.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Ideology Very
conservativ 12.4% 6.7% 43.2% 20.5% 16.1% 29.6%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 9.9% 28.4% 34% 40.1% 14.4% 29.3%
e
Moderate 26.1% 32.5% 17.9% 34% 42.8% 24.8%
ﬁ‘;z:z‘l"’hat 19.2% 23.9% 2.7% 3.4% 25.8% 9.6%
Very liberal 32.5% 8.5% 2.2% 2.1% 0.8% 6.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Gender Male 33.7% 41.5% 53.7% 51.8% 37.5% 47.9%
Female 66.3% 58.5% 46.3% 48.2% 62.5% 52%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Ethnicity Caucasian 84.7% 89.5% 91.7% 87.9% 96.7% 90.5%
2:;:?:“ 2.6% 2.3% 2.5% 0% 1.1% 2.1%
Hispanic or
another 12.7% 8.2% 5.8% 12.1% 2.2% 7.4%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20

Basic Crosstab * 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q9 Female Changing Rooms

Q9 Female Changing Rooms

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree no opinion
Q19 Age 18-34 28% 6% 13.9% 32.8% 6.3% 16.2%
35-54 28.9% 32.7% 29% 23.6% 18.9% 28%
55-64 19.8% 22.1% 19.1% 20.6% 15.9% 19.5%
65 or Over 23.3% 39.2% 37.9% 23% 58.8% 36.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Education Less than
high school 3.3% 3.2% 1.6% 7.3% 0% 2.6%
degree
High school
::a;‘ﬁgt 7.4% 12.2% 15.4% 8.3% 31% 14.5%
(e.g., GED)
Some
college but 21% 25.8% 26% 15.5% 10% 22.7%
no degree
‘;\:Z‘:::te 13.5% 10% 14.2% 18% 13.2% 13.9%
32;'::2" 26.8% 26.5% 26.9% 35.9% 19.6% 27.2%
S;Zdr:zte 27.9% 22.4% 15.9% 14.9% 26.2% 19%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Income $0-$24,999 14% 13.1% 13.3% 23% 12% 14.4%
:ﬁg‘ggg' 26.1% 28.7% 21.5% 20.6% 145.8% 24.9%
:gg‘ggg' 32.1% 37.1% 14.7% 22.5% 32.4% 38.5%
:igg‘ggg' 13.3% 14.5% 13.4% 16% 6.7% 13.2%
:ﬁioﬁ?ooo 14.5% 6.6% 7.1% 18% 3.2% 8.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20
Basic Crosstab * 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q9 Female Changing Rooms

Q9 Female Changing Rooms

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree no opinion
Q22 DMA BOISE 50.1% 53.8% 39% 32.4% 54.9% 42.9%
IDAHO
EQESA-TLLO( 18.8% 10.8% 20.6% 26.9% 10.6% 18.9%
JCKSN)
z‘lATLYT LEXE 2.8% 2.8% 1.8% 2.8% 1.7% 2.2%
SPOKANE 20.9% 27.5% 25.5% 33% 26.4% 26.1%
TWIN FALLS 7.5% 5.2% 13.1% 4.9% 6.5% 9.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q23 Vote History l1of 4 4.9% 2.6% 6.4% 2.4% 8.1% 5.4%
20f 4 17.8% 11.2% 10.1% 9% 9.6% 11%
3of 4 15.7% 18.4% 18.3% 27% 12.5% 18.5%
4of 4 61.7% 67.8% 62.9% 61.6% 69% 63.7%
g:‘;"i';'tere ’ 0% 0% 2.3% 0% 0.8% 1.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20
Basic Crosstab * 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q10 Women's Prison

Q10 Women's Prison

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree no opinion

Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

G2Vetellikelinood E?‘kt;i,me'y 100% 98% 97.2% 94.8% 97.4% 97.5%
f;’ggwmt 0% 2% 2.8% 5.2% 2.6% 2.5%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

E RGP FEREVEL :;;’:;32’ 22.8% 28% 71.8% 14.1% 39.4% 52.7%
:g:‘ri"\‘l’:at 1.6% 5.4% 10.9% 19% 12.9% 10.3%

Z‘i’:a‘li";rh:vte 0% 1.2% 2.6% 3.3% 7.8% 2.8%

Zti::;?)xve 72.6% 64.2% 13.9% 33.6% 39.9% 33.5%

:gso‘;‘:lg; 0% 1.2% 0.7% 0% 0% 0.5%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

QL LittelAppioval :;;’:;32’ 18.2% 21.7% 31% 26.6% 26.1% 27%
:g:‘ri"\‘l’:at 38.2% 37.8% 34.4% 50.8% 140.7% 37.6%
Z‘i’:a‘li";rh:vte 28.7% 27.1% 23.9% 8.2% 23.6% 23.6%

Zti::;?)xve 10.5% 12.6% 9.6% 9.3% 5% 9.4%

:gso‘;‘:lg; 4.5% 0.8% 1.1% 5.2% 4.5% 2.4%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QSlBreS IdentialBalot TD;";': 27.4% 31.6% 79.5% 57.1% 145.2% 59.6%
Joe Biden 69.3% 66.6% 15% 36.9% 41.7% 34.5%

Undecided 3.4% 1.9% 5.5% 6% 13.1% 5.9%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20

Basic Crosstab  08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q10 Women's Prison

Q10 Women's Prison

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree no opinion

Q6 US Senator Ballot JimRisch 20.1% 34.6% 73.3% 146.5% 34.1% 53.3%
T;f;‘?;e 68.7% 57% 8.7% 24.3% 33% 27.7%

Q::;T:;te 2.9% 3.4% 8.3% 6% 15.9% 7.8%
Undecided 8.3% 5.9% 9.7% 23.1% 17.1% 11.1%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QguicteclBIib00 :;;’:;32’ 28.7% 31.6% 77.8% 43% 33.9% 56.2%
:g:’ri"\‘l’:at 1.3% 15% 6% 35.1% 16.3% 10.3%

Z‘i’g‘;";rh:vte 11% 25% 3.4% 5.2% 11.8% 8.4%
Zti::;?)xve 55.3% 23.4% 6.3% 6.8% 11.7% 16.1%

:255,;:1;:;1 3.7% 5% 6.4% 9.8% 26.2% 9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QSlLICUECiBINS00) :;;’:;32’ 27.6% 28.4% 71.5% 142.2% 23.8% 50.9%
:g:’ri"\‘l’:at 1.9% 5.4% 8.5% 22.2% 10.5% 8.6%

Z‘i’g‘;";rh:vte 7.3% 28.4% 3.8% 13.4% 10.5% 9%
Zti::;?)xve 54.4% 26.6% 6.7% 11.1% 12.2% 16.9%
:255,;:1;:;1 8.9% 11.2% 9.5% 11.1% 1452.9% 14.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20
Basic Crosstab * 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q10 Women's Prison

Q10 Women's Prison

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree no opinion
@ FEER GHEEng) Reze :;':’:S'y 61.7% 20% 1.8% 0.8% 3.5% 12.5%
:g’r"eee“’hat 14.6% 52.9% 2.5% 15.6% 14.9% 13.2%
Strongly 13.3% 12.3% 86.7% 24.3% 30.3% 54.2%
disagree
Z‘i’:::"r’::t 2.8% 11.8% 7.6% 55.2% 8.5% 11.5%
::so‘;‘:lg; 7.6% 3% 1.4% 1% 142.8% 8.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q11 Homeless and Domestic Violence Shelters :;r:)er:égly 62.8% 22.4% 1.6% 7.8% 11.8% 14.7%
:g’r"eee“’hat 13.8% 58.1% 4.8% 8.3% 14.4% 14.2%
Zti::;s:ge 13% 9% 86.3% 17.2% 20.1% 51.5%
Z‘i’:::"r’::t 3.2% 4.5% 1.9% 60.7% 6.3% 7.9%
zgs(;‘;%n 7.3% 6% 5.4% 6% 47.4% 11.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QE2llisathcarclpiovicey :;':’:S'y 59.1% 21.7% 5.5% 9.9% 14.3% 16.6%
:g’r"eee“’hat 16.2% 52.8% 8% 19.5% 16.4% 16.7%
Zti::;s:ge 10.4% 9.9% 72.4% 26.5% 21% 15%
Z‘i’:::"r’::t 2.9% 6.5% 3.4% 35.7% 7.1% 6.9%
::so‘;‘:lg; 11.4% 9.1% 10.7% 8.5% 41.2% 14.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13 Transgender Sports Participation Yes 65% 40.5% 2.8% 20.2% 21.3% 20.1%
No 35% 59.5% 97.2% 79.8% 78.7% 79.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20
Basic Crosstab * 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q10 Women's Prison

Q10 Women's Prison

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree no opinion
Q14 Transgender Sex Change Yes 44.5% 30% 2% 11.3% 17.2% 14.3%
No 55.5% 70% 98% 88.7% 82.8% 85.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Political Party Republican 32.8% 39% 69.8% 59.3% 49.9% 57.1%
Democrat 46.1% 31.6% 4% 8.1% 17.5% 15.5%
't"d Spences 18.4% 28.4% 22.5% 27.1% 28.1% 23.8%
Other party 2.7% 1% 3.7% 5.6% 4.4% 3.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Ideology Very
conservativ 15.8% 8.4% 43.4% 18.1% 17.9% 29.6%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 10.9% 27.7% 34.2% 37.5% 26.2% 29.3%
e
Moderate 23.8% 33.8% 16.2% 40.2% 40.5% 24.8%
ﬁ‘;z:z‘l"’hat 21.2% 21.5% 3.8% 2.6% 13.1% 9.6%
Very liberal 28.3% 8.6% 2.3% 1.7% 2.4% 6.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Gender Male 36% 30.7% 56% 47.8% 45.3% 48%
Female 64% 69.3% 44% 52.2% 54.7% 52%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Ethnicity Caucasian 85.2% 4.7% 90.3% 89.3% 93.6% 90.5%
2:;:?:“ 3.9% 0% 2.5% 0% 1.7% 2.1%
Hispanic or
another 10.9% 5.3% 7.2% 10.7% 4.7% 7.4%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20
Basic Crosstab  08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q10 Women's Prison

Q10 Women's Prison

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree no opinion
Q19 Age 18-34 17.6% 10.7% 16.4% 28.6% 11.5% 16.2%
35-54 25.9% 39% 30.7% 21.1% 15% 28%
55-64 20.5% 14.9% 19.3% 17.4% 24.6% 19.5%
65 or Over 36% 35.4% 33.7% 33% 1459% 36.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Education Less than
high school 2.3% 2.7% 2.2% 2% 14.5% 2.5%
degree
High school
::a;‘ﬁgt 5.4% 15% 15.2% 14.6% 20.6% 14.5%
(e.g., GED)
Some
college but 17.4% 21.4% 24.2% 26.9% 21.7% 22.7%
no degree
‘;\:Z‘:::te 12.1% 14.6% 15.7% 6.5% 13% 13.9%
32;'::2" 33.8% 19.6% 27.3% 41% 19.1% 27.2%
S;Zdr:zte 29.1% 26.8% 15.5% 9% 21.1% 19%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Income $0-$24,999 12% 15.6% 13.6% 21.4% 14.5% 14.4%
:ig‘ggg' 33% 20.2% 20.4% 29% 35.1% 25%
:gg‘ggg' 31.5% 36.2% 143.2% 26.8% 37.2% 38.5%
:izg‘ggg' 11.3% 14.6% 14.1% 13.7% 10.6% 13.2%
:ﬁioﬁ?ooo 12.1% 13.4% 8.7% 9% 2.6% 8.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20
Basic Crosstab * 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q10 Women's Prison

Q10 Women's Prison

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree no opinion
Q22 DMA BOISE 51.7% 39.7% 39.5% 42.2% 49.6% 42.9%
IDAHO
EQESA-TLLO( 17.8% 18.2% 21% 18% 13.8% 18.9%
JCKSN)
z‘lATLYT LEXE 3.4% 3% 2.1% 0% 1.7% 2.2%
SPOKANE 21.7% 27.8% 26.9% 28.6% 24.5% 26.1%
TWIN FALLS 5.4% 11.4% 10.4% 11.1% 10.4% 9.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q23 Vote History l1of 4 3.5% 6.7% 5.9% 4.4% 4.9% 5.4%
20f 4 14.8% 9.9% 11.2% 0.8% 13.8% 11%
3of 4 19.7% 16.3% 18.9% 27% 12.8% 18.5%
4of 4 62% 67% 62.3% 63.4% 68% 63.8%
Newly 0% 0% 1.7% 4.4% 0.5% 1.3%
Registered
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20
Basic Crosstab * 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q11 Homeless and Domestic Violence Shelters

Q11 Homeless and Domestic Violence Shelters

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion

Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

G2Vetellikelinood E‘kt;,me'y 98.8% 98.1% 96.4% 100% 98.4% 97.5%
f;’ggwmt 1.2% 1.9% 3.6% 0% 1.6% 2.5%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
E RGP FEREVEL Strongly 19.2% 19.8% 73.4% 51.3% 45% 52.7%

approve

:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 8.1% 3.3% 13.1% 10.5% 9.5% 10.3%

Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 0% 5.8% 2.9% 0% 1.4% 2.9%
Zti:;';ixve 72.7% 70.1% 9.9% 38.2% 41.2% 33.6%

::so‘;‘;g; 0% 1% 0.7% 0% 0% 0.5%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

QL LittelAppioval :;;’:;32’ 19.9% 19% 32.3% 25.6% 23.1% 27%
A 6% 4% 1% 9% 6%

:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 27% 146.6% 34.4% 54.1% 142.9% 37.6%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 28% 29.8% 22.5% 9% 25.4% 23.6%

Zti:;';ixve 17.9% 1.7% 9.1% 9.7% 5.5% 9.4%

::so‘;‘;g; 7.1% 0% 1.6% 1.6% 3.1% 2.4%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QSlBreS IdentialBalot TD;":"’;’ 24.2% 23% 83.2% 56.8% 1456.9% 59.7%
Joe Biden 70.3% 75.1% 11% 36.6% 142.2% 34.5%

Undecided 5.5% 1.9% 5.8% 6.6% 10.9% 5.9%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20

Basic Crosstab  08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q11 Homeless and Domestic Violence Shelters

Q11 Homeless and Domestic Violence Shelters

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion

Q6 US Senator Ballot JimRisch 18.3% 28.7% 77.1% 146.9% 32.1% 53.3%
T;‘r‘('j‘i‘:e 64.5% 65.8% 7.2% 25.7% 27.2% 27.7%

’:\:::i‘:;te 7.1% 5.2% 7.7% 6.5% 13.7% 7.9%
Undecided 10.1% 4.3% 8.1% 20.9% 27% 11.1%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QguicteclBIib00 :;;’r';?,g 26.5% 15.6% 82.7% 143.8% 34.2% 56.2%
Zgg’ri"\‘l’:at 7.2% 22.2% 5.1% 29% 10.5% 10.3%

Z‘i’g‘;"")’rh:;‘e 8.8% 32.9% 2.1% 1% 9.3% 8.4%
ZE::;?)P;W 56.2% 22.2% 5.3% 6.3% 12.5% 16.1%

:255,;:1;:;1 1.3% 7% 5.9% 16.9% 33.5% 9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QSlLICUECiBINS00) :;;’r';?,g 28% 18.9% 75.1% 35.4% 22.3% 50.9%
Zgg’ri"\‘l’:at 1.6% 8.9% 9% 17.2% 9.5% 8.6%

Z‘i’g‘;"")’rh:;‘e 11.5% 29.4% 2.2% 16.5% 6.1% 9%
ZE::;?)P;W 148.9% 32.1% 1% 12.4% 18.8% 16.9%
:255,;:1;:;1 10% 10.7% 9.7% 18.5% 143.3% 14.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20
Basic Crosstab * 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q11 Homeless and Domestic Violence Shelters

Q11 Homeless and Domestic Violence Shelters

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion

@ FEER GHEEng) Reze :;':’:S'y 63.6% 7.3% 1.5% 1.2% 11.3% 12.5%
:g’r"eee“’hat 18.2% 54.9% 2% 8.1% 8.8% 13.1%

Zti::;s:ge 11.3% 16.8% 86.3% 23.1% 33.1% 54.2%

Z‘i’:::"r’::t 6.4% 10.2% 8.4% 54.7% 3.8% 11.5%

::so‘;‘:lg; 0.5% 10.8% 1.8% 13% 43% 8.6%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(R BT (RASE :;':’:S'y 60.1% 13.6% 3.5% 5.7% 8.7% 14%
:g’r"eee“’hat 18.5% 149.6% 2.1% 6.9% 6.2% 12.1%

Zti::;s:ge 5.7% 17.5% 86% 12.3% 23.4% 51.3%

Z‘i’:::"r’::t B.4% 5.9% 2.8% 63.8% 5.2% 8.3%
::so‘;‘:lg; 11.4% 14.4% 5.6% 11.4% 57.5% 14.2%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QE2llisathcarclpiovicey :;':’:S'y 64.4% 20.2% 3.8% 12.8% 11% 16.6%
:g’r"eee“’hat 18% 51.7% 7.4% 15.8% 14.5% 16.7%

Zti::;s:ge 7.5% 7.2% 75.1% 32.3% 14% 15%

Z‘i’:::"r’::t 2.8% 6.5% 1.6% 34.1% 4.3% 6.9%
::so‘;‘:lg; 7.2% 14.4% 9% 5.9% 56.3% 14.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13 Transgender Sports Participation Yes 70.9% 35.4% 1.3% 16.6% 23.7% 20.2%
No 29.1% 64.6% 98.7% 83.4% 76.3% 79.8%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20
Basic Crosstab * 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q11 Homeless and Domestic Violence Shelters

Q11 Homeless and Domestic Violence Shelters

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q14 Transgender Sex Change Yes 46.8% 32% 1.4% 8.1% 13.1% 14.3%
No 53.2% 68% 98.6% 91.9% 86.9% 85.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Political Party Republican 40% 30.2% 70.2% 59.7% 52.5% 57.2%
Democrat 43.4% 33.6% 4.2% 3.6% 16.3% 15.5%
't"d Spences 14.1% 34.5% 21.4% 27.7% 31.2% 23.8%
Other party 2.5% 1.8% 4.2% 9% 0% 3.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Ideology Very
conservativ 13% 6.9% 45.3% 8.3% 23% 29.6%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 14.8% 20.9% 35.2% 49.5% 17.9% 29.3%
e
Moderate 30.2% 35.3% 14.7% 36.3% 42% 24.8%
ﬁ‘;g‘;‘l"’hat 15.4% 30.8% 2.2% 5% 12.3% 9.6%
Very liberal 26.6% 6.1% 2.5% 0.9% 4.8% 6.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Gender Male 42.3% 38.9% 53.7% 48% 40.4% 48%
Female 57.7% 61.1% 46.3% 52% 59.6% 52.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Ethnicity Caucasian 84.2% 94.9% 90.5% 87.2% 95.3% 90.5%
2:;:?:“ 3.7% 0% 2.8% 0% 0.8% 2.1%
Hispanic or
another 12.1% 5.1% 6.7% 12.8% 3.9% 7.4%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20
Basic Crosstab  08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q11 Homeless and Domestic Violence Shelters

Q11 Homeless and Domestic Violence Shelters

rongly omew ha rongly omew ha nsure or ota
strong| s hat  Strongl s hat U Total
agree agree isagree isagree o Opinion
di di No Opini
Q19 Age 18-34 29.7% 1.8% 14% 31.5% 16% 16.2%
35-54 27.5% 38.9% 28.5% 23.6% 16.1% 28%
55-64 19.5% 22.4% 17.5% 19.1% 24.9% 19.5%
65 or Over 23.4% 36.8% 140% 25.7% 143% 36.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Education Less than
high school 5.3% 0.7% 2.3% 1.2% 3.3% 2.6%
degree
High school
::a;‘zﬁgt 7.4% 13% 14.4% 6.7% 30.7% 14.5%
(e.g., GED)
Some
college but 18.3% 21.8% 25.5% 21.5% 18.4% 22.8%
no degree
‘;\:Z‘:::te 12.7% 11.7% 17% 13.8% 5% 13.9%
32;'::2" 28.3% 32.6% 26.1% 1450.7% 15.6% 27.2%
S;Zdr:zte 28% 20.3% 14.8% 16.1% 26.9% 19%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Income $0-$24,999 10.9% 10.7% 15.5% 14.9% 18.2% 14.4%
:ig‘ggg' 29.7% 24.6% 20.7% 34.4% 31.9% 25%
:gg‘ggg' 28.7% 41.7% 143.8% 19.3% 36.4% 38.5%
:igg‘ggg' 16.6% 19.4% 12.1% 17.5% 3.7% 13.2%
:ﬁioﬁ?ooo 14.1% 3.6% 7.9% 13.8% 9.8% 8.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20

Basic Crosstab ¢ 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q11 Homeless and Domestic Violence Shelters

Q11 Homeless and Domestic Violence Shelters

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q22 DMA BOISE 54.6% 41.2% 38.7% 42.9% 49% 42.9%
IDAHO
RS 16.1% 18% 20.4% 19.4% 17.1% 18.9%
POCATLLO(
JCKSN)
S A= 1.7% 2.9% 2.3% 2.9% 0.8% 2.2%
CITY
SPOKANE 17.3% 32.7% 26.9% 28.1% 24.3% 26.1%
TWIN FALLS 10.2% 5.1% 11.8% 6.7% 8.8% 9.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q23 Vote History l1of 4 3.6% 5.3% 5.7% 9.3% 3.5% 5.3%
20f 4 22.1% 13.8% 6.7% 4.3% 17.7% 11%
3of 4 13.7% 14.2% 19.7% 36.2% 12.8% 18.5%
4of 4 60.6% 66.7% 66% 46.8% 65.5% 63.7%
g:‘;"i';'tere ’ 0% 0% 1.9% 3.4% 0.6% 1.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20
Basic Crosstab * 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q12 Healthcare Provider

Q12 Healthcare Provider

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree no opinion

Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

G2Vetellikelinood E?‘kt;i,me'y 100% 98.3% 97.1% 93.8% 96.9% 97.5%
f;’ggwmt 0% 1.7% 2.9% 6.2% 3.1% 2.5%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

E RGP FEREVEL :;;’:;32’ 19.3% 35.6% 73.7% 142.3% 50.6% 52.7%
:g:‘ri"\‘l’:at 8.6% 4.8% 12.1% 19% 9% 10.3%

Z‘i’:a‘li";rh:vte 0.6% 0.8% 3.2% 5.3% 5.7% 2.8%

Zti::;?)xve 71.5% 57.9% 10.7% 30.1% 34.7% 33.5%

:gso‘;‘:lg; 0% 0.9% 0.3% 3.3% 0% 0.5%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

QL LittelAppioval :;;’:;32’ 22% 24.9% 28.5% 30% 29% 27%
:g:‘ri"\‘l’:at 31.3% 35.4% 38% 39.6% 14.8% 37.6%
Z‘i’:a‘li";rh:vte 27.6% 28.4% 22.5% 15.4% 21.2% 23.6%

Zti::;?)xve 15.3% 8.3% 11% 3.9% 2% 9.4%

:gso‘;‘:lg; 3.9% 3% 0% 11.1% 2.9% 2.3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QSlBreS IdentialBalot TD;";': 23.8% 150.4% 82.4% 55.3% 54.3% 59.6%
Joe Biden 69.4% 59.6% 11.5% 33% 37.7% 34.5%

Undecided 6.9% 0% 6.1% 11.7% 8% 5.9%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20

Basic Crosstab  08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q12 Healthcare Provider

Q12 Healthcare Provider

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree no opinion

Q6 US Senator Ballot JimRisch 19.1% 36.9% 76.7% 46.7% 142.5% 53.3%
T;f;‘?;e 65% 148.2% 6.7% 25.3% 27.9% 27.7%

Q::;T:;te 5.8% 5.3% 8.5% 9.9% 10.2% 7.8%

Undecided 10.1% 9.7% 8.1% 18.1% 19.4% 11%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QguicteclBIib00 :;;’:;32’ 19.7% 32.4% 82.4% 53.3% 145.4% 56.2%
:g:’ri"\‘l’:at 10.4% 11.6% 6.2% 24.3% 14.9% 10.3%

Z‘i’g‘;";rh:vte 10.6% 27.1% 2.3% 4.2% 5.8% 8.4%
Zti::;?)xve 54.2% 20.8% 4.8% 2.6% 8.5% 16.1%

:255,;:1;:;1 5.1% 8.1% 4.3% 15.6% 25.4% 9%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QSlLICUECiBINS00) :;;’:;32’ 22.6% 27% 75.9% 50.1% 34% 50.9%
:g:’ri"\‘l’:at 5.2% 9.6% 8.1% 15.6% 9.6% 8.6%

Z‘i’g‘;";rh:vte 8.6% 26% 2.1% 9.8% 10.9% 9%
Zti::;?)xve 148.5% 26.1% 5.5% 6.8% 10.7% 16.9%
:255,;:1;:;1 15.1% 11.2% 8.4% 17.8% 34.7% 14.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20

Basic Crosstab  08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q12 Healthcare Provider

Q12 Healthcare Provider

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree no opinion

@ FEER GHEEng) Reze :;':’:S'y 54.5% 11.3% 1.2% 0% 7.4% 12.5%
:g’r"eee“’hat 14.5% 140.8% 3.3% 8.1% 12.6% 13.1%

Zti::;s:ge 17.2% 24.8% 83.4% 38% 147.8% 54.2%
Z‘i’:::"r’::t 9.5% 11.9% 9.4% 42.7% 5.2% 11.5%

::so‘;‘:lg; 4.3% 11.2% 2.7% 11.2% 27% 8.6%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(R BT (RASE :;':’:S'y 50% 13.6% 3.2% 6% 10.9% 14%
:g’r"eee“’hat 15.8% 38.2% 2.7% 11.3% 7.5% 12.1%
Zti::;s:ge 16.9% 26.6% 82.6% 25.4% 37.1% 51.3%

Z‘i’:::"r’::t 5% 9.7% 5.9% 42.7% 4.8% 8.3%
::so‘;‘:lg; 12.3% 13.9% 6.6% 14.6% 39.7% 14.2%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q11 Homeless and Domestic Violence Shelters :;r:)er:égly 57% 15.8% 2.49 6% 7.2% 14.7%
:g’r"eee“’hat 17.3% 143.8% 2.3% 13.4% 13.9% 14.2%
Zti::;s:ge 11.9% 22.8% 86% 34.5% 31.5% 51.5%

Z‘i’:::"r’::t 6.1% 7.5% 5.7% 38.9% 2.6% 7.9%
zgs(;‘;%n 7.8% 10.1% 3.6% 7.2% 14.8% 11.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13 Transgender Sports Participation Yes 61.3% 36.8% 2% 8.6% 16.1% 20.2%
No 38.7% 63.2% 98% 91.4% 83.9% 79.8%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20
Basic Crosstab * 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q12 Healthcare Provider

Q12 Healthcare Provider

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree no opinion
Q14 Transgender Sex Change Yes 43.7% 28.7% 0.6% 3.9% 11.6% 14.3%
No 56.3% 71.3% 99.4% 96.1% 88.4% 85.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Political Party Republican 39.3% 44.8% 69.7% 54.6% 54.5% 57.1%
Democrat 36.5% 28.8% 3.7% 10.5% 15% 15.5%
't"d Spences 22% 25.7% 22.1% 28.1% 27.1% 23.8%
Other party 2.2% 0.8% 4.5% 6.8% 3.4% 3.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Ideology Very
conservativ 20.1% 10.6% 40.8% 13.6% 35% 29.6%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 13.3% 26.1% 37.6% 41.9% 19.5% 29.2%
e
Moderate 32.2% 32.8% 16.9% 32.8% 27.9% 24.9%
ﬁ‘;z:z‘l"’hat 13.7% 20.1% 2.3% 11.7% 14.7% 9.6%
Very liberal 20.7% 10.3% 2.5% 0% 3% 6.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Gender Male 43.4% 44.6% 49.2% 59.3% 47.8% 47.9%
Female 56.6% 55.4% 50.8% 40.7% 52.2% 52%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Ethnicity Caucasian 83.3% 93.2% 91.5% 88.3% 93.7% 90.5%
2:;:?:“ 2.8% 1.8% 2.7% 0% 0.6% 2.1%
Hispanic or
another 13.9% 5.1% 5.8% 11.7% 5.6% 7.4%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20
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Q12 Healthcare Provider

Q12 Healthcare Provider

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree no opinion
Q19 Age 18-34 22.6% 13.6% 15% 14% 16.4% 16.2%
35-54 21% 25.8% 31.1% 35% 25.4% 28%
55-64 26.8% 19.1% 18.6% 14% 16.9% 19.5%
65 or Over 29.6% 141.5% 35.2% 36.9% 451.2% 36.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Education Less than
high school 5.2% 2.1% 2.2% 0% 2.2% 2.5%
degree
High school
::a;‘ﬁgt 8.6% 17.4% 13.6% 12.1% 21.7% 14.5%
(e.g., GED)
Some
college but 24.7% 18.2% 26.4% 18.6% 16.4% 22.7%
no degree
‘;\:Z‘:::te 13.8% 12.1% 16.4% 18.3% 6.6% 13.9%
32;'::2" 23.4% 33% 28.7% 21.2% 23.5% 27.2%
S;Zdr:zte 24.2% 17.1% 12.7% 29.7% 29.6% 19%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Income $0-$24,999 12.9% 14.7% 14.1% 17.6% 15% 14.4%
:ﬁg‘ggg' 31.2% 23.4% 20.9% 29.4% 30.3% 25%
:gg‘ggg' 29.3% 1451.8% 143.9% 26.6% 34.1% 38.5%
:igg‘ggg' 11.6% 15% 14.1% 8.6% 12.7% 13.2%
:ﬁioﬁ?ooo 15% 5.2% 7% 17.8% 8% 8.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20
Basic Crosstab * 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q12 Healthcare Provider

Q12 Healthcare Provider

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree no opinion
Q22 DMA BOISE 44.1% 47.7% 38.3% 48.4% 47.5% 42.9%
IDAHO
RS 17.6% 15% 21.3% 19.9% 17.2% 18.9%
POCATLLO(
JCKSN)
z’lATLYT LEXE 0% 5% 2.4% 0% 1.6% 2.2%
SPOKANE 29.7% 23.9% 25.8% 25.6% 25.7% 26.1%
TWIN FALLS 8.7% 8.3% 12.1% 6% 8% 9.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q23 Vote History l1of 4 5.4% 3.8% 6.5% 5.3% 3.9% 5.4%
20f 4 14.5% 9.3% 8.9% 5.2% 18.6% 11.1%
3of 4 18.6% 13.7% 22.9% 21.5% 9% 18.5%
4of 4 60.9% 72.6% 59.5% 68% 68% 63.7%
g:‘;"i';'tere ’ 0.6% 0.6% 2.3% 0% 0.5% 1.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13 Transgender Sports Participation

Statewide Idaho 8.25.20
Basic Crosstab * 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q13 Transgender Sports Participation

Yes No Total

Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Vote Likelihood Extremely Likely 100% 96.9% 97.5%
Somewhat Likely 0% 3.1% 2.5%

Total 100% 100% 100%
Q3 Trump Approval Strongly approve 11.5% 63.2% 52.7%
Somewhat approve 5% 11.7% 10.3%

Somewhat disapprove 2.8% 2.9% 2.8%
Strongly disapprove 80.7% 21.6% 33.6%

Unsure or no opinion 0% 0.6% 0.5%

Total 100% 100% 100%

Q4 Little Approval Strongly approve 11.9% 30.8% 27%
Somewhat approve 34.1% 38.5% 37.6%
Somewhat disapprove 34% 21% 23.6%

Strongly disapprove 17% 7.5% 9.4%

Unsure or no opinion 3% 2.2% 2.3%

Total 100% 100% 100%
Q5 Presidential Ballot Donald Trump 13.7% 71.3% 59.6%
Joe Biden 79.4% 23.1% 34.5%

Undecided 6.9% 5.6% 5.9%

Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q13 Transgender Sports Participation

Statewide Idaho 8.25.20
Basic Crosstab * 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q13 Transgender Sports Participation

Yes No Total
Q6 US Senator Ballot Jim Risch 4.1% 65.8% 53.3%
Paulette Jordan 77.2% 15.2% 27.7%

Another candidate 4.3% 8.7% 7.8%
Undecided 14.5% 10.2% 11.1%

Total 100% 100% 100%
Q7 House Bill 500 Strongly approve 9% 68.1% 56.2%
Somewhat approve 5.1% 11.7% 10.3%

Somewhat disapprove 22% 5% 8.4%
Strongly disapprove 57.7% 5.6% 16.1%

Unsure or No Opinion 6.2% 9.7% 9%

Total 100% 100% 100%
Q8 House Bill 509 Strongly approve 8% 61.7% 50.9%
Somewhat approve 0.7% 10.6% 8.6%

Somewhat disapprove 19.1% 6.5% 9%
Strongly disapprove 57.7% 6.7% 16.9%
Unsure or No Opinion 14.5% 14.5% 14.5%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Basic Crosstab * 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q13 Transgender Sports Participation

Q13 Transgender Sports Participation

Yes No Total

Q9 Female Changing Rooms Strongly agree 43.4% 4.8% 12.6%
Somewhat agree 31.5% 8.5% 13.1%

Strongly disagree 3.5% 67% 54.2%

Somewhat disagree 9.8% 11.9% 11.5%

Unsure or no opinion 11.8% 7.8% 8.6%

Total 100% 100% 100%

Q10 Women's Prison Strongly agree 45.2% 6.2% 14%
Somewhat agree 24.3% 9% 12.1%
Strongly disagree 7.1% 62.5% 51.3%

Somewhat disagree 8.3% 8.3% 8.3%
Unsure or no opinion 15% 14% 14.2%

Total 100% 100% 100%
Q11 Homeless and Domestic Violence Shelters Strongly agree 51.6% 5.3% 14.7%
Somewhat agree 24.9% 11.5% 14.2%
Strongly disagree 3.2% 63.7% 51.5%

Somewhat disagree 6.5% 8.3% 7.9%
Unsure or No Opinion 13.8% 11.2% 11.7%

Total 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20
Basic Crosstab * 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q13 Transgender Sports Participation

Q13 Transgender Sports Participation

Yes No Total
Q12 Healthcare Provider Strongly agree 50.4% 8% 16.6%
Somewhat agree 30.5% 13.2% 16.7%
Strongly disagree 4.4% 55.3% 45%
Somewhat disagree 2.9% 7.9% 6.9%
Unsure or no opinion 11.8% 15.5% 14.7%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q14 Transgender Sex Change Yes 47.5% 5.9% 14.3%
No 52.5% 94.1% 85.7%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Political Party Republican 26.7% 64.9% 57.2%
Democrat 46.6% 7.6% 15.5%
Independent 24.8% 23.6% 23.8%
Other party 1.8% 3.9% 3.5%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Ideology Very conservative 5.2% 35.7% 29.6%
Somewhat 10.3% 31.1% 29.3%
conservative
Moderate 31.3% 23.2% 24.8%
Somewhat liberal 26.7% 5.3% 9.6%
Very liberal 26.4% 1.7% 6.7%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20

Basic Crosstab * 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q13 Transgender Sports Participation

Q13 Transgender Sports Participation

Yes No Total

Q17 Gender Male 39.7% 50% 47.9%
Female 60.3% 50% 52%

Total 100% 100% 100%

Q18 Ethnicity Caucasian 86.7% 91.5% 90.5%
African American 3.3% 1.8% 2%

:tlzzfglt; @7 ST 10% 6.8% 7.8%

Total 100% 100% 100%

Q19 Age 18-34 26.2% 13.6% 16.2%
35-54 30.7% 27.3% 28%

55-64 18.7% 19.7% 19.5%

65 or Over 24.5% 39.3% 36.3%

Total 100% 100% 100%

Q20 Education :czsgsr ;:an high school 5.2% 21% 2.6%

fighlschoolideorecion 14.9% 14.4% 14.5%

equivalent (e.g., GED)

Z‘:;“:ec:”ege e 19.2% 23.7% 22.7%

Associate degree 9.4% 15.1% 13.9%

Bachelor degree 25.4% 27.7% 27.2%

Graduate degree 26.9% 17% 19%
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Total

100%

100%

100%

79



Statewide Idaho 8.25.20
Basic Crosstab * 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q13 Transgender Sports Participation

Q13 Transgender Sports Participation

Yes No Total
Q21 Income $0-$24,999 13.7% 14.6% 14.4%
$25,000-$49,999 33.3% 22.9% 25%
$50,000-$99,999 33.3% 39.8% 38.5%
$100,000-$149,999 9.4% 14.2% 13.2%
$150,000 and up 10.3% 8.5% 8.9%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q22 DMA BOISE 51.6% 40.7% 42.9%
:D%L\c':\?ﬁ(;(j}:l(sm 12.4% 20.6% 18.9%
SALT LAKE CITY 2.6% 2.1% 2.2%
SPOKANE 27.8% 25.7% 26.1%
TWIN FALLS 5.7% 10.9% 9.9%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q23 Vote History lof 4 4.8% 5.5% 5.4%
20of 4 12.8% 10.6% 11%
3of 4 17.3% 18.8% 18.5%
4of 4 64.8% 63.5% 63.7%
Newly Registered 0.3% 1.6% 1.3%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q14 Transgender Sex Change

Statewide Idaho 8.25.20
Basic Crosstab * 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q14 Transgender Sex Change

Yes No Total
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Vote Likelihood Extremely Likely 100% 97.1% 97.5%
Somewhat Likely 0% 2.9% 2.5%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q3 Trump Approval Strongly approve 12.9% 59.4% 52.7%
Somewhat approve 1.3% 11.8% 10.3%
Somewhat disapprove 4.3% 2.6% 2.8%
Strongly disapprove 80.5% 25.7% 33.6%
Unsure or no opinion 1% 0.4% 0.5%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Qu Little Approval Strongly approve 19.8% 28.2% 27%
Somewhat approve 32% 38.5% 37.6%
Somewhat disapprove 32% 22.2% 23.6%
Strongly disapprove 14.5% 8.6% 9.4%
Unsure or no opinion 1.8% 2.4% 2.3%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q5 Presidential Ballot Donald Trump 13.6% 67.3% 59.6%
Joe Biden 79.8% 26.9% 34.5%
Undecided 6.7% 5.7% 5.9%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q14 Transgender Sex Change

Statewide Idaho 8.25.20
Basic Crosstab * 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q14 Transgender Sex Change

Yes No Total
Q6 US Senator Ballot JimRisch 12.7% 60.1% 53.4%
Paulette Jordan 71.3% 20.5% 27.7%

Another candidate 7.2% 8% 7.8%
Undecided 8.8% 11.4% 11.1%

Total 100% 100% 100%
Q7 House Bill 500 Strongly approve 8.1% 64.2% 56.2%
Somewhat approve 12.9% 9.9% 10.3%

Somewhat disapprove 12.3% 7.8% 8.4%
Strongly disapprove 59.7% 8.8% 16.1%

Unsure or No Opinion 7.1% 9.3% 9%

Total 100% 100% 100%
Q8 House Bill 509 Strongly approve 10% 57.7% 50.9%
Somewhat approve 5.4% 9.2% 8.6%

Somewhat disapprove 19.9% 7.2% 9%
Strongly disapprove 51.4% 11.2% 16.9%
Unsure or No Opinion 13.3% 14.7% 14.5%
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100%

100%

100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20

Basic Crosstab  08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q14 Transgender Sex Change

Q14 Transgender Sex Change

Yes No Total

Q9 Female Changing Rooms Strongly agree 43.8% 7.3% 12.6%
Somewhat agree 28.6% 10.6% 13.1%
Strongly disagree 4.4% 62.5% 54.2%
Somewhat disagree 11.2% 11.6% 11.5%

Unsure or no opinion 12% 8% 8.6%

Total 100% 100% 100%

Q10 Women's Prison Strongly agree 43.7% 9.1% 14%
Somewhat agree 25.4% 9.9% 12.1%
Strongly disagree 7.2% 58.7% 51.3%

Somewhat disagree 6.5% 8.6% 8.3%
Unsure or no opinion 17.1% 13.8% 14.2%

Total 100% 100% 100%
Q11 Homeless and Domestic Violence Shelters Strongly agree 48% 9.1% 14.7%
Somewhat agree 31.8% 11.2% 14.2%
Strongly disagree 5% 59.3% 51.5%

Somewhat disagree 4.5% 8.5% 7.9%
Unsure or No Opinion 10.7% 11.9% 11.7%

Total
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100%

100%

100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20

Basic Crosstab ¢ 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q14 Transgender Sex Change

Q14 Transgender Sex Change

Yes No Total
Q12 Healthcare Provider Strongly agree 50.7% 10.9% 16.6%
Somewhat agree 33.6% 13.9% 16.7%
Strongly disagree 1.8% 52.2% 45%
Somewhat disagree 1.9% 7.8% 6.9%
Unsure or no opinion 12% 15.2% 14.7%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q13 Transgender Sports Participation Yes 67% 12.4% 20.2%
No 33% 87.6% 79.8%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Political Party Republican 22.9% 62.9% 57.2%
Democrat 47.7% 10.1% 15.5%
Independent 26.7% 23.4% 23.8%
Other party 2.6% 3.6% 3.5%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Ideology Very conservative 8.1% 33.2% 29.6%
Somewhat 11.5% 32.2% 29.3%
conservative
Moderate 28.1% 24.3% 24.8%
Somewhat liberal 27.4% 6.7% 9.6%
Very liberal 24.9% 3.7% 6.7%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20

Basic Crosstab * 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q14 Transgender Sex Change

Q14 Transgender Sex Change

Yes No Total

Q17 Gender Male 42% 48.9% 47.9%
Female 58% 51.1% 52%

Total 100% 100% 100%

Q18 Ethnicity Caucasian 83.9% 91.6% 90.5%
African American 2.7% 2% 2%

:tlzzfglt; @7 ST 13.3% 6.4% 7.8%

Total 100% 100% 100%

Q19 Age 18-34 19.1% 15.7% 16.2%
35-54 25.5% 28.4% 28%

55-64 19.1% 19.6% 19.5%

65 or Over 36.4% 36.3% 36.3%

Total 100% 100% 100%

Q20 Education :czsgsr ;:an high school 5.6% 29 2.5%

ngll'n school degree or 9.8% 15.3% 14.5%

equivalent (e.g., GED)

Z‘:;“:ec:”ege e 12.3% 24.5% 22.8%

Associate degree 15.5% 13.7% 13.9%

Bachelor degree 29.1% 26.9% 27.2%

Graduate degree 27.6% 17.6% 19%
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Total

100%

100%

100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20

Basic Crosstab ¢ 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q14 Transgender Sex Change

Q14 Transgender Sex Change

Yes No Total
Q21 Income $0-$24,999 11.5% 14.9% 14.4%
$25,000-$49,999 37.6% 22.9% 25%
$50,000-$99,999 30.4% 39.9% 38.5%
$100,000-$149,999 10.6% 13.7% 13.2%
$150,000 and up 9.9% 8.7% 8.9%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q22 DMA BOISE 54% 41.1% 42.9%
:D%L\c':\?ﬁ(;(j}:l(sm 13.6% 19.8% 18.9%
SALT LAKE CITY 3.6% 1.9% 2.2%
SPOKANE 23.7% 26.5% 26.1%
TWIN FALLS 5.2% 10.7% 9.9%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q23 Vote History lof 4 5.2% 5.4% 5.4%
20of 4 14.2% 10.5% 11%
3of 4 9.4% 20% 18.5%
4of 4 71.3% 62.5% 63.7%
Newly Registered 0% 1.5% 1.3%

Total

Statewide Idaho 8.25.20 . 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

100%

100%

100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20
Basic Crosstab * 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q15 Political Party

Q15 Political Party

Republican Democrat Independent Other party Total
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G2Vetellikelinood E?‘kt;i,me'y 97.2% 98.9% 97% 100% 97.5%
f;’ggwmt 2.8% 1.1% 3% 0% 2.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
E RGP FEREVEL :;;’:;32’ 73.7% 6.1% 36% 31.3% 52.7%
:g:‘ri"\‘l’:at 12% 0.5% 12.2% 14.3% 10.3%
Z‘i’s";i";rh:vte 3% 3.1% 2.8% 0% 2.9%
Zti::;?)xve 11% 90.3% 147.8% 54.5% 33.5%
g;:?:: orno 0.4% 0% 1.2% 0% 0.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QL LittelAppioval :;;’:;32’ 36.4% 14.1% 14.6% 14.3% 27%
:g:‘ri"\‘l’:at 37.8% 3% 41.3% 25% 37.6%
Z‘i’s";i";rh:vte 18% 31.5% 30.6% 33.8% 23.6%
Zti::;?)xve 6.5% 16.2% 10% 23.3% 9.4%
g;:?:: orno 1.3% 4.1% 3.5% 3.6% 2.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q5 Presidential Ballot Donald Trump 83.4% 5% 40.8% 42% 59.6%
Joe Biden 12.3% 90.1% 1459.1% 50.8% 34.5%
Undecided 14.3% 5% 10.1% 7.1% 5.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20
Basic Crosstab * 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q15 Political Party

Q15 Political Party

Republican Democrat Independent Other party Total
Q6 US Senator Ballot JimRisch 75.3% 5.9% 33.8% 38.3% 53.4%
i’z‘r‘gﬁe 7% 82.3% 42.4% 25% 27.7%
Q::;T:;te 6.9% 0.9% 13.5% 16.2% 7.8%
Undecided 10.8% 10.9% 10.3% 20.5% 11.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QguicteclBIib00 :;;’:;32’ 71.1% 13.1% 148.6% 54.5% 56.2%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 9.6% 9.5% 12.1% 14.3% 10.3%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 3.6% 18.5% 12.6% 14.3% 8.4%
Zti::;?)'rive 6.6% 52.3% 17.6% 0% 16.1%
g:.s,:;i o 1D 9.1% 6.6% 9.1% 17% 9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QSlLICUECiBINS00) :;;’:;32’ 65.8% 10.4% 142.5% 43.7% 50.9%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 9% 7.4% 8.2% 10.6% 8.6%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 3.7% 18% 15.1% 14.4% 9%
Zti::;?)'rive 9.7% 14.2% 17.5% 10.6% 16.9%
UiSIe 6r (2 11.7% 19.9% 16.8% 20.6% 14.5%

Opinion

Total
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100%

100%

100%

100%

100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20
Basic Crosstab * 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q15 Political Party

Q15 Political Party

Republican Democrat Independent Other party Total
Q9 Female Changing Rooms :;T’:S'y 6.2% 39.3% 11.2% 7.1% 12.6%
:gr:’eee""hat 9.7% 29.5% 11.7% 7% 13.2%
Zti::;‘-’rge 65.2% 15.8% 51.2% 65.2% 54.2%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 11.7% 6.5% 14% 13.4% 11.5%
g::::: orno 7.2% 8.8% 12% 7.3% 8.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Y B0 A :;T’:S'y 8.1% 51.7% 10.8% 10.8% 14%
Zgr:’eee""hat 8.3% 24.7% 14.4% 3.5% 12.1%
Zti::;‘-’rge 62.6% 13.2% 148.5% 54.6% 51.3%
Z‘i’g‘;"‘r’::t 8.6% 14.3% 9.4% 13.2% 8.3%
g::::: orno 12.4% 16.1% 16.8% 17.9% 14.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q11 Homeless and Domestic Violence Shelters :;r:)er:égly 10.3% 51.1% 8.7% 10.6% 14.7%
Zgr:’eee""hat 7.5% 30.7% 20.5% 7.1% 14.2%
Zti::;‘-’rge 63.2% 14.1% 1456.2% 61.9% 51.5%
Z‘i’:a’;“r’::t 8.3% 1.8% 9.2% 20.4% 7.9%
UiSIe 6r (2 10.8% 12.3% 15.4% 0% 11.7%

Opinion

Total
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100%

100%

100%

100%

100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20
Basic Crosstab * 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q15 Political Party

Q15 Political Party

Republican Democrat Independent Other party Total

4% A 3% 6% 6%

Q12 Healthcare Provider z;r:?sly 11.5% 399% 15.3% 10.6% 16.6%
1% 1% A 6% 7%

:g':‘eee""hat 13.1% 31.1% 18% 3.6% 16.7%

zti;:';s:g’e 54.8% 10.9% 41.7% 58.1% 45%

° 6% 7% 2% 4% 9%

z‘l’s"::"r’::t 6.6% 1.7% 8.2% 13.4% 6.9%

'Su 1% 3% 8% 3% 7%

g;:?;i orno 14.1% 14.3% 16.8% 14.3% 14.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q13 Transgender Sports Participation Yes 9.4% 60.7% 21% 10.6% 20.1%
No 90.6% 39.3% 79% 89.4% 79.8%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q14 Transgender Sex Change Yes 5.7% 44% 16% 10.8% 14.3%
No 94.3% 56% 84% 89.2% 85.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Ideclogy \C’:;;'ervative 14.1% 1.6% 15.1% 14.5% 29.6%
ignmseev:":aattive 36.7% 6.8% 26.3% 27.5% 29.3%
Moderate 16% 36.6% 38.6% 24% 24.8%

ﬁ‘;;:{‘l"hat 1.5% 29.4% 15% 17.8% 9.6%

Very liberal 1.7% 25.7% 5% 16.2% 6.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Gender Male 148.4% 37.6% 53.2% 50.8% 1457.9%
Female 51.6% 62.4% 146.8% 1459.2% 52%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20
Basic Crosstab  08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q15 Political Party

Q15 Political Party

Republican Democrat Independent Other party Total
Q18 Ethnicity Caucasian 94.9% 86.8% 86.3% 63.6% 90.5%
2:;;?;" 1% 2.5% 2.3% 16.2% 2%
Hispanic or
another 14.1% 10.6% 11.4% 20.2% 7.4%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q19 Age 18-34 16.2% 16.2% 16.2% 16.2% 16.2%
35-54 28% 28% 28% 28% 28%
55-64 19.5% 19.5% 19.5% 19.5% 19.5%
65 or Over 36.3% 36.3% 36.3% 36.3% 36.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20]Education :::z:lhjg;r'gz 1.4% 0.5% 0% 0% 2.5%
High school
:‘:gi:,i?;t 16.7% 12.7% 11.4% 7.3% 14.5%
(e.g., GED)
z‘z:‘::g!:?:e 21.8% 22.7% 25.2% 21.5% 22.7%
2:;‘:::“‘3 15.2% 12.3% 11.4% 17% 13.9%
32;'::2" 27.6% 21.6% 30.6% 24% 27.2%
S;Zdrzzte 14.3% 30.2% 21.4% 30.2% 19%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Income $0-$24,999 11.8% 14.2% 20.3% 18% 14.4%
:ig‘ggg' 23.6% 34.5% 21.7% 27.6% 25%
:gg‘ggg' 140.9% 33.4% 37.3% 31.1% 38.5%
:igg‘ggg' 15.6% 7.2% 13% 3.5% 13.2%
z;so,ooo and 8.2% 10.7% 7.7% 19.7% 8.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20
Basic Crosstab * 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q15 Political Party

Q15 Political Party

Republican Democrat Independent Other party Total
Q22 DMA BOISE 38% 52.3% 47.3% 51% 42.9%
IDAHO FALS-
POCATLLO(JC 21% 16.7% 17.6% 3.6% 18.9%
KSN)
z‘lATLYT LEXE 2.6% 1.6% 1.7% 0% 2.2%
SPOKANE 25.4% 22% 28.1% 41.8% 26.1%
TWIN FALLS 12.9% 7.3% 5.2% 3.6% 9.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q23 Vote History l1of 4 5.9% 5% 4.7% 3.6% 5.4%
20f 4 11% 11% 9.5% 23.3% 11%
3of 4 17.5% 19.9% 20.7% 14.3% 18.5%
4of 4 63.5% 63.7% 65.1% 58.8% 63.7%
z:‘;"i';'tere ’ 2.2% 0.5% 0% 0% 1.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20
Basic Crosstab * 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q16 Ideology

Q16 Ideology
Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very liberal Total
conservativ conservativ liberal
e e
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G2Vetellikelinood E?‘kt;i,me'y 99.4% 94.9% 97.2% 100% 98.6% 97.5%
f;’ggwmt 0.6% 5.1% 2.8% 0% 1.4% 2.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
E RGP FEREVEL :;;’:;32’ 90.5% 64% 26.1% 5.1% 4.1% 52.7%
:g:‘ri"\‘l’:at 6.6% 21.5% 7% 2.5% 1.4% 10.3%
Z‘i’:a‘li";rh:vte 1.2% 1.5% 6.5% 3.5% 1.4% 2.8%
Zti::;?)xve 1.7% 11.7% 59.8% 88.8% 93.1% 33.5%
:gso‘;‘:lg; 0% 1.3% 0.6% 0% 0% 0.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QL LittelAppioval :;;’:;32’ 37.2% 34.2% 20.1% 7.5% 4.1% 27%
:g:‘ri"\‘l’:at 37.7% 38.6% 36.8% 46.7% 22.9% 37.6%
Z‘i’:a‘li";rh:vte 19.4% 21.1% 27% 34.5% 24.9% 23.6%
Zti::;?)xve 5.2% 6.1% 10.1% 8.9% 40.7% 9.4%
:gso‘;‘:lg; 0.5% 0% 5.9% 2.3% 7.5% 2.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QSlBreS IdentialBalot TD;";': 90.9% 83.5% 30.1% 5.1% 5.5% 59.6%
Joe Biden 1.7% 14% 62% 88.2% 89.4% 34.5%
Undecided 7.5% 2.5% 7.8% 6.7% 5.2% 5.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statewide Idaho 8.25.20 . 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020 93



Statewide Idaho 8.25.20
Basic Crosstab * 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q16 Ideology

Q16 Ideology
Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very liberal Total
conservativ conservativ liberal
e e
Q6 US Senator Ballot JimRisch 88% 71.6% 23.2% 3.6% 4.1% 53.3%
T;f;‘?;e 0.6% 9.7% u7% 80.4% 78.6% 27.7%
] 6.7% 3.3% 13.9% 9.1% 8.5% 7.8%
candidate
Undecided 7% 15.4% 15.8% 6.9% 8.9% 11.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QguicteclBIib00 :;;’:;32’ 79.2% 75.2% 33.2% 14.5% 16.5% 56.2%
STEL: 4.5% 9.8% 22% 7% 0% 10.3%
approve
STEL 2.2% 1.7% 15.9% 27% 11.3% 8.4%
disapprove
Strongly 5.6% 6.3% 16.3% 140.2% 69.7% 16.1%
disapprove
Ui G 8.6% 7% 12.6% 11.3% 2.5% 9%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QSlLICUECiBINS00) :;;’:;32’ 72.3% 65.2% 34.5% 8.1% 16.5% 50.9%
STEL: 5.1% 9.9% 13.6% 7.3% 2.5% 8.6%
approve
STEL 1.7% 5% 17.9% 20.8% 8.8% 9%
disapprove
Strongly 7.6% 6.8% 19.1% 142.5% 57.6% 17%
disapprove
Ui G 13.3% 13.1% 14.9% 21.3% 14.5% 14.5%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20
Basic Crosstab * 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q16 Ideology

Q16 Ideology
Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very liberal Total
conservativ conservativ liberal
e e
@ FEER GHEEng) Reze :;':;‘S'y 5.2% 4.3% 13.2% 25% 60.9% 12.6%
Zg’:’eee""hat 3% 12.8% 17.2% 32.6% 16.6% 13.2%
Strongly 79.1% 63% 39.1% 15.4% 17.9% 54.2%
disagree
STIEL: 8% 15.8% 15.7% 1% 3.5% 11.5%
disagree
Uisiie 7% 4.2% 14.8% 23% 1.1% 8.6%
Nno opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(R VTS (RAtSE :;':;‘S'y 7.5% 5.2% 13.5% 30.9% 59.3% 14%
Zg’:’eee""hat 3.4% 11.4% 16.5% 27.1% 15.6% 12.1%
Strongly 75.4% 60% 33.5% 20.4% 17.9% 51.3%
disagree
STIEL: 5.1% 10.6% 13.4% 2.2% 2.1% 8.3%
disagree
Uisiie 8.6% 12.7% 23.2% 19.4% 5.1% 14.2%
Nno opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q11 Homeless and Domestic Violence Shelters :’;r:)er:égly 6.4% 7.5% 17.9% 23.5% 58.4% 14.6%
Zg’:’eee""hat 3.3% 10.1% 20.2% 145.4% 12.8% 14.2%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 78.9% 61.9% 30.6% 12% 19.3% 51.5%
STIEL: 2.2% 13.4% 11.6% 4.1% 1.1% 7.9%
disagree
Ui G 9.1% 7.2% 19.8% 15.1% 8.4% 11.7%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statewide Idaho 8.25.20 . 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020 95



Statewide Idaho 8.25.20
Basic Crosstab * 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q16 Ideology

Q16 Ideology
Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very liberal Total
conservativ conservativ liberal
e e
QE2lLisathcancliiovicey :;':’;‘S'V 11.3% 7.5% 21.5% 23.5% 51.1% 16.6%
:g':‘eee""hat 6% 14.9% 22.1% 35% 25.8% 16.7%
zti;:';s:g’e 62.1% 57.8% 30.7% 10.6% 16.5% 45%
z‘i’s"::"r’::t 3.2% 9.9% 9.2% 8.4% 0% 6.9%
::so‘::i‘;ig; 17.4% 9.8% 16.5% 22.5% 6.5% 14.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13 Transgender Sports Participation Yes 3.6% 7.1% 25.4% 56.1% 79.6% 20.2%
No 96.4% 92.9% 74.6% 143.9% 20.4% 79.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q14 Transgender Sex Change Yes 3.9% 5.6% 16.2% 140.7% 53.2% 14.3%
No 96.1% on.4% 83.8% 59.3% 146.8% 85.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Political Party Republican 85.3% 71.7% 36.7% 9.1% 14.4% 57.2%
Democrat 0.8% 3.6% 22.8% 147.3% 59.4% 15.5%
't"d Spefcel 12.1% 21.5% 37.1% 37.1% 17.8% 23.8%
Other party 1.7% 3.3% 3.4% 6.5% 8.5% 3.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Gender Male 147.3% 1459.3% 50.1% 143.2% 143.8% 457.9%
Female 52.7% 50.7% 1459.9% 56.8% 56.2% 52%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20
Basic Crosstab  08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q16 Ideology

Q16 Ideology
Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very liberal Total
conservativ  conservativ liberal
e e
Q18 Ethnicity Caucasian 95.1% 91.7% 89.7% 91.8% 66.2% 90.5%
22:;?;" 1.1% 1.8% 2.1% 1.5% 8.5% 2%
Hispanic or
another 3.8% 6.5% 8.2% 6.7% 25.3% 7.4%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q19 Age 18-34 12.1% 19.6% 16.2% 10.4% 27.2% 16.2%
35-54 15.6% 32.7% 31.4% 31.8% 14.4% 28%
55-64 22.3% 18.9% 18.3% 18.8% 15% 19.5%
65 or Over 50% 28.8% 34.1% 39% 13.4% 36.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Education Less than
high school 6% 2.4% 0% 0.7% 0% 2.5%
degree
High school
:‘:gi:,‘ﬁ;t 17.4% 12.7% 14.1% 15.2% 10.3% 14.5%
(e.g., GED)
Some
college but 26.4% 25.7% 19.5% 17.4% 13.3% 22.7%
no degree
‘;\:Z‘:::te 10.3% 19.8% 13% 12.2% 10.4% 13.9%
32;'::2" 24.4% 28% 30.6% 31.3% 18.2% 27.2%
S;Zdr:zte 15.5% 11.5% 22.7% 23.2% 147.8% 19%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Income $0-$24,999 20% 7% 17.7% 16.9% 6.2% 14.4%
:ig‘ggg' 22.8% 29.9% 19.2% 29.7% 27.6% 25%
:gg‘ggg' 39.3% 37.9% 1452.9% 28.2% 36.4% 38.5%
:izg‘ggg' 10.5% 19.4% 12.9% 11.8% 1.4% 13.2%
:ﬁioﬁ?ooo 7.3% 5.9% 7.3% 13.4% 28.3% 8.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20

Basic Crosstab ¢ 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q16 Ideology

Q16 Ideology
Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very liberal Total
conservativ  conservativ liberal
e e
Q22 DMA BOISE 32% 41.8% 48.6% 52.2% 61.8% 42.9%
IDAHO
EQESA-TLLO( 17.9% 24.5% 18.4% 11.9% 11.6% 18.9%
JCKSN)
z‘lATLYT LEXE 1.9% 2.4% 1.7% 2.8% 3.7% 2.2%
SPOKANE 30.9% 22.4% 25.6% 27.9% 20.2% 26.1%
TWIN FALLS 17.4% 8.9% 5.7% 5.2% 2.7% 9.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q23 Vote History 1of 4 4.4% 7.4% 5.8% 5% 0% 5.4%
20f 4 8.7% 10.3% 8.2% 17.3% 26.1% 11%
3of 4 10.7% 26.8% 18.6% 20.7% 12.9% 18.5%
4of 4 72.9% 54.6% 67.1% 56.9% 61% 63.8%
z:‘;"i';'tere ; 3.3% 0.9% 0.3% 0% 0% 1.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20
Basic Crosstab * 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q17 Gender
Q17 Gender

Male Female Total

Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100%

Q2 Vote Likelihood Extremely Likely 97.4% 97.6% 97.5%
Somewhat Likely 2.6% 2.4% 2.5%

Total 100% 100% 100%

Q3 Trump Approval Strongly approve 57% 48.8% 52.7%
Somewhat approve 10.7% 10% 10.3%

Somewhat disapprove 3.3% 2.5% 2.8%

Strongly disapprove 27.9% 38.7% 33.6%

Unsure or no opinion 1.1% 0% 0.5%

Total 100% 100% 100%

Qu Little Approval Strongly approve 30.8% 23.5% 27%
Somewhat approve 32.6% 42.2% 37.6%
Somewhat disapprove 23.5% 23.7% 23.6%

Strongly disapprove 10.5% 8.4% 9.4%

Unsure or no opinion 2.5% 2.2% 2.3%

Total 100% 100% 100%
Q5 Presidential Ballot Donald Trump 64.9% 54.9% 59.6%
Joe Biden 29.1% 39.4% 34.5%

Undecided 6% 5.7% 5.9%

Total 100% 100% 100%

Statewide Idaho 8.25.20 . 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

99



Statewide Idaho 8.25.20
Basic Crosstab * 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q17 Gender
Q17 Gender

Male Female Total
Q6 US Senator Ballot JimRisch 56.5% 50.5% 53.4%
Paulette Jordan 21.3% 33.6% 27.7%

Another candidate 9.1% 6.7% 7.8%
Undecided 13.1% 9.2% 11.1%

Total 100% 100% 100%
Q7 House Bill 500 Strongly approve 63.3% 49.6% 56.2%
Somewhat approve 9.6% 11% 10.3%

Somewhat disapprove 9.5% 7.5% 8.4%
Strongly disapprove 12% 19.8% 16.1%

Unsure or No Opinion 5.6% 12% 9%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q8 House Bill 509 Strongly approve 56.9% 45.4% 50.9%
Somewhat approve 9.2% 8.1% 8.6%

Somewhat disapprove 7.6% 10.3% 9%
Strongly disapprove 13.1% 20.5% 16.9%
Unsure or No Opinion 13.2% 15.7% 14.5%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20
Basic Crosstab * 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q17 Gender
Q17 Gender

Male Female Total

Q9 Female Changing Rooms Strongly agree 8.8% 16% 12.6%
Somewhat agree 11.4% 14.8% 13.2%

Strongly disagree 60.7% 48.3% 54.2%

Somewhat disagree 12.4% 10.7% 11.5%

Unsure or no opinion 6.7% 10.3% 8.6%

Total 100% 100% 100%

Q10 Women's Prison Strongly agree 10.5% 17.2% 14%
Somewhat agree 7.7% 16.1% 12.1%

Strongly disagree 60% 43.3% 51.3%

Somewhat disagree 8.3% 8.3% 8.3%
Unsure or no opinion 13.4% 15% 14.2%

Total 100% 100% 100%
Q11 Homeless and Domestic Violence Shelters Strongly agree 13% 16.3% 14.7%
Somewhat agree 11.5% 16.6% 14.2%
Strongly disagree 57.7% 45.8% 51.5%

Somewhat disagree 7.9% 7.9% 7.9%
Unsure or No Opinion 9.9% 13.4% 11.7%

Total 100% 100% 100%

Statewide Idaho 8.25.20 . 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020



Statewide Idaho 8.25.20

Basic Crosstab ¢ 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q17 Gender
Q17 Gender

Male Female Total
Q12 Healthcare Provider Strongly agree 15% 18% 16.6%
Somewhat agree 15.6% 17.8% 16.7%

Strongly disagree 46.2% 14% 45%

Somewhat disagree 8.6% 5.4% 6.9%

Unsure or no opinion 14.7% 14.8% 14.7%

Total 100% 100% 100%

Q13 Transgender Sports Participation Yes 16.7% 23.4% 20.2%
No 83.3% 76.6% 79.8%

Total 100% 100% 100%

Q14 Transgender Sex Change Yes 12.5% 15.9% 14.3%
No 87.5% 84.1% 85.7%

Total 100% 100% 100%

Q15 Political Party Republican 57.7% 56.7% 57.2%
Democrat 12.2% 18.6% 15.5%

Independent 26.4% 21.4% 23.8%

Other party 3.7% 3.3% 3.5%

Total 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20

Basic Crosstab * 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q17 Gender
Q17 Gender
Male Female Total
Q16 Ideology Very conservative 29.2% 30% 29.6%
SEILEIER 30.1% 28.5% 29.3%
conservative
Moderate 26% 23.8% 24.8%
Somewhat liberal 8.7% 10.5% 9.6%
Very liberal 6.1% 7.2% 6.7%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Ethnicity Caucasian 90.1% 90.9% 90.5%
African American 2.5% 1.7% 2.1%
:t':g?cnl't; @7 ST 7.4% 7.8% 7.4%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q19 Age 18-34 22.2% 10.6% 16.2%
35-54 25.2% 30.6% 28%
55-64 16.3% 22.4% 19.5%
65 or Over 36.2% 36.4% 36.3%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Education :czsgsr ;:an high school 2.3% 2.8% 2.5%
ngll'n school degree or 12.7% 16.2% 14.5%
equivalent (e.g., GED)
Z‘:;“:ec:”ege e 22.3% 23.2% 22.7%
Associate degree 13.6% 14.2% 13.9%
Bachelor degree 28.3% 26.3% 27.2%
Graduate degree 20.9% 17.3% 19%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20
Basic Crosstab * 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q17 Gender
Q17 Gender

Male Female Total

Q21 Income $0-$24,999 12.5% 16.1% 14.4%

$25,000-$49,999 21.8% 27.9% 25%

$50,000-$99,999 38.5% 38.5% 38.5%

$100,000-$149,999 15.7% 11% 13.2%

$150,000 and up 11.5% 6.5% 8.9%

Total 100% 100% 100%

Q22 DMA BOISE 42% 43.8% 42.9%
L’%ACFL?I'ELAOLS-CKSN) 19% 18.9% 18.9%

SALT LAKE CITY 2.6% 1.8% 2.2%
SPOKANE 27.3% 25% 26.1%

TWIN FALLS 9.1% 10.5% 9.9%

Total 100% 100% 100%

Q23 Vote History 1lof 4 3.9% 6.7% 5.4%
20of 4 13.1% 9.1% 11.1%
3of 4 19.9% 17.2% 18.5%
4of 4 62.2% 65.2% 63.7%

Newly Registered 0.8% 1.8% 1.3%

Total 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20
Basic Crosstab * 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q18 Ethnicity

Q18 Ethnicity

Caucasian African American Hispanic or Total
another ethnicity

Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q2 Vote Likelihood Extremely Likely 97.5% 100% 97.4% 97.5%
Somewhat Likely 2.5% 0% 2.6% 2.5%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q3 Trump Approval Strongly approve 53.6% 33.7% 47.9% 52.7%
:g:‘ri"\‘l’:at 10.9% 7% 14.2% 10.3%

z‘i’s";‘;";rh:vte 2.5% 12.9% 145.9% 2.9%
zti;:;?)xve 32.5% 146.4% 43% 33.5%

g":;‘i‘:; orno 0.6% 0% 0% 0.5%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q4 Little Approval Strongly approve 27.9% 22.1% 18% 27%
:g:‘ri"\‘l’:at 38.2% 15% 36% 37.6%
z‘i’s";‘;";rh:vte 22.8% 35.5% 30.2% 23.6%

zti;:;?)xve 8.8% 27.4% 12.2% 9.4%

g":;‘i‘:; orno 2.3% 0% 3.6% 2.3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q5 Presidential Ballot Donald Trump 61.4% 33.7% 145.6% 59.7%
Joe Biden 33.2% 146.4% 146.6% 34.5%

Undecided 5.4% 19.9% 7.8% 5.9%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20
Basic Crosstab * 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q18 Ethnicity

Q18 Ethnicity

Caucasian African American Hispanic or Total
another ethnicity

Q6 US Senator Ballot JimRisch 54.6% 33.7% 14.2% 53.4%
Paulette Jordan 26.3% 31.9% 14.3% 27.7%
Q::;T:;te 7.2% 27.4% 10.3% 7.8%
Undecided 12% 7% 1.3% 11.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 House Bill 500 Strongly approve 56.1% 76.4% 51.6% 56.2%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 10.7% 0% 9% 10.3%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 8.5% 3.4% 9% 8.4%
Zti::;?)'rive 15.4% 15.6% 23.9% 16.1%
g:.s,:;i o 1D 9.3% 1.6% 6.4% 9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 House Bill 509 Strongly approve 51.1% 69.4% 43.3% 50.9%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 8.4% 7% 11.8% 8.6%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 8.8% 0% 14.2% 9%
Zti::;?)'rive 16.4% 15.6% 24.2% 16.9%
g:.s,:;i o 1D 15.3% 8% 6.4% 14.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20

Basic Crosstab  08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q18 Ethnicity

Q18 Ethnicity

Caucasian African American Hispanic or Total
another ethnicity

Q9 Female Changing Rooms Strongly agree 11.8% 15.6% 21.6% 12.5%
Somewhat agree 13% 14.4% 14.5% 13.2%

Strongly disagree 54.9% 65.4% 42.6% 54.2%

Z‘i’:::"r’::t 11.2% 0% 18.7% 11.5%

g::::: orno 9.2% 14.6% 2.6% 8.6%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q10 Women's Prison Strongly agree 13.2% 26.6% 20.6% 14%
Somewhat agree 12.7% 0% 8.7% 12.1%

Strongly disagree 51.2% 61.8% 49.6% 51.3%

Z?g?r’::t 8.2% 0% 12% 8.3%

g::::: orno 14.7% 11.6% 9.1% 14.2%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q11 Homeless and Domestic Violence Shelters Strongly agree 13.6% 26.6% 23.9% 14.7%
Somewhat agree 14.9% 0% 9.7% 14.2%
Strongly disagree 51.5% 68.8% 46.6% 51.5%

Z‘i’:::"r’::t 7.6% 0% 13.6% 7.9%
g;.s,:;i &S 12.4% 14.6% 6.2% 11.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q18 Ethnicity

Q18 Ethnicity

Statewide Idaho 8.25.20
Basic Crosstab * 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Caucasian African American Hispanic or Total
another ethnicity

Q12 Healthcare Provider Strongly agree 15.3% 22.6% 31% 16.6%
Somewhat agree 17.2% 14.4% 11.4% 16.7%

Strongly disagree 45.5% 58.4% 35.5% 45%

z‘i’s"::"r’::t 6.8% 0% 10.9% 6.9%
g":;‘i‘:; orno 15.3% 14.6% 11.2% 14.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13 Transgender Sports Participation Yes 19.3% 31.9% 27.3% 20.2%
No 80.7% 68.1% 72.7% 79.8%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q14 Transgender Sex Change Yes 13.3% 19% 25.7% 14.3%
No 86.7% 81% 74.3% 85.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Political Party Republican 60% 26.7% 31.7% 57.2%
Democrat 14.9% 19% 22.2% 15.5%
Independent 22.7% 26.9% 36.5% 23.8%

Other party 2.5% 27.4% 9.6% 3.5%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20
Basic Crosstab  08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q18 Ethnicity

Q18 Ethnicity

Caucasian African American Hispanic or Total
another ethnicity

Q16 Ideology Very conservative 31.1% 15.6% 15.2% 29.6%

Somewhat

. 29.7% 25% 25.8% 29.3%
conservative

Moderate 24.6% 25.1% 27.5% 24.8%
Somewhat liberal 9.8% 6.8% 8.7% 9.6%
Very liberal 4.9% 27.4% 22.8% 6.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Gender Male 47.7% 57.8% 47.8% 48%
Female 52.3% 42.2% 52.2% 52%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q19 Age 18-34 15.7% 39.6% 15.9% 16.2%
35-54 27% 12.9% 44.8% 28%
55-64 19.2% 22.1% 21.9% 19.5%
65 or Over 38.1% 25.4% 17.4% 36.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Education Less than high 2.6% 0% 2.6% 2.5%

school degree

High school

:‘:gi::;t . 15.4% 12.9% 3.7% 14.5%

GED)

ﬁgT.Z;‘,’L':g el 23.8% 0% 15.7% 22.7%

Associate degree 13.7% 26.1% 12.9% 13.9%

Bachelor degree 27.3% 28.9% 25.8% 27.2%

Graduate degree 17.1% 32.1% 39.3% 19%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20
Basic Crosstab * 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q18 Ethnicity

Q18 Ethnicity

Caucasian African American Hispanic or Total
another ethnicity
Q21 Income $0-$24,999 14.8% 3.4% 11.9% 14.4%
$25,000-$49,999 25.9% 26.1% 12.9% 25%
$50,000-$99,999 38.7% 32% 38.3% 38.5%
:128’888- 13.2% 11% 13.8% 13.2%
$150,000 and up 7.3% 27.4% 23% 8.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q22 DMA BOISE 40.7% 71.6% 62.2% 42.9%
IDAHO FALS-
POCATLLO(JCKSN 20.4% 7% 5% 18.9%
)
SALT LAKE CITY 2.4% 0% 0% 2.2%
SPOKANE 26.6% 14.4% 23.8% 26.1%
TWIN FALLS 10% 7% 9% 9.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q23 Vote History l1of 4 5.7% 12.1% 0% 5.4%
20f 4 10.3% 27.4% 15.4% 11.1%
3of 4 19.4% 11.6% 9.2% 18.5%
4of 4 63.4% 37.8% 75.4% 63.8%
Newly Registered 1.2% 11% 0% 1.3%

Total
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20
Basic Crosstab * 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q19 Age
Q19 Age

18-34 35-54 55-64 65 or Over Total

Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G2Vetellikelinood E?‘kt;,me'y 9u% 99% 99.1% 97.1% 97.5%
f?kzﬁ,""hat 6% 1% 0.9% 2.9% 2.5%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
E RGP FEREVEL ::p"r';f’lg' 53.2% 149.2% 55.4% 53.9% 52.7%
:g:‘ri"\‘l’:at 11.3% 10.5% 7.2% 11.4% 10.3%

z‘i’s";‘;";rh:vte 0% 6.8% 1.2% 2% 2.8%
zti;:;?)xve 35.5% 33.5% 35.1% 31.9% 33.6%

g":;‘i‘:; orno 0% 0% 1.2% 0.8% 0.5%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

QL LittelAppioval ::p"r';f’lg' 21.7% 17.3% 30.7% 34.9% 27%
:g:‘ri"\‘l’:at 21% 39.9% 33.4% 145.5% 37.6%
z‘i’s";‘;";rh:vte 28.7% 30.8% 29.2% 12.9% 23.6%

zti;:;?)xve 19.5% 11% 6.7% 5.1% 9.4%

g":;‘i‘:; orno 9.1% 1% 0% 1.7% 2.3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q5 Presidential Ballot Donald Trump 59.2% 56.4% 56.9% 63.9% 59.7%
Joe Biden 33.9% 36.4% 35% 32.9% 34.5%

Undecided 6.8% 7.2% 8.2% 3.2% 5.9%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20

Basic Crosstab  08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q19 Age
Q19 Age

18-34 35-54 55-64 65 or Over Total
Q6 US Senator Ballot JimRisch 39.8% 52% 52.2% 61.1% 53.4%
T;:‘('E;e 24% 30.2% 26% 28.4% 27.7%

Q::;T:;te 12.2% 7.7% 12% 3.8% 7.8%
Undecided 24.1% 10.1% 9.8% 6.7% 11.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QguicteclBIib00 :;;’:;32’ 57.9% 59.7% 149.5% 56.3% 56.2%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 9.4% 9.6% 12.6% 10.1% 10.3%

Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 5.9% 9.5% 6.4% 10.3% 8.4%
Zti:;';ixve 26.4% 16.4% 17% 11.6% 16.1%

g;ﬁﬁ;ﬁ o 1D 3.4% 4.8% 14.5% 11.7% 9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QSlLICUECiBINS00) :;;’:;32’ 54.6% 54.4% 149.3% 47.4% 50.9%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 9.4% 8.6% 6.8% 9.3% 8.6%

Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 5.7% 13.9% 3.1% 9.8% 9%
Zti:;';ixve 25.4% 16.3% 15.2% 14.6% 16.9%
g;ﬁﬁ;ﬁ o 1D 5.9% 6.7% 25.5% 18.9% 14.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20
Basic Crosstab * 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q19 Age
Q19 Age

18-34 35-54 55-64 65 or Over Total

Q9 Female Changing Rooms :;T’:S'y 21.8% 13% 12.7% 8.1% 12.5%
:gr:’eee""hat 145.9% 15.4% 14.9% 14.2% 13.1%

Zti::;‘-’rge 146.6% 56.2% 53.2% 56.6% 54.2%

Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 23.3% 9.7% 12.2% 7.3% 11.5%

g::::: orno 3.4% 5.8% 7% 13.9% 8.6%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Y B0 A :;T’:S'y 15.3% 13% 14.7% 13.9% 14%
Zgr:’eee""hat 8% 16.8% 9.3% 11.8% 12.1%
Zti::;‘-’rge 51.9% 56.3% 50.7% 147.6% 51.3%

Z‘i’g‘;"‘r’::t 14.7% 6.3% 7.4% 7.5% 8.3%
g::::: orno 10.1% 7.6% 17.9% 19.2% 14.2%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q11 Homeless and Domestic Violence Shelters :;r:)er:égly 26.9% 14.5% 14.6% 0.4% 14.7%
Zgr:’eee""hat 1.6% 19.7% 16.3% 14.4% 14.2%
Zti::;‘-’rge 14.5% 52.5% 146.3% 56.7% 51.5%

Z‘i’:a’;“r’::t 15.4% 6.7% 7.8% 5.6% 7.9%
g;ﬁ:;i o 1D 11.6% 6.7% 15% 13.9% 11.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20

Basic Crosstab ¢ 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q19 Age
Q19 Age

18-34 35-54 55-64 65 or Over Total
QE2llisathcarclpiovicey :;':’;‘S'V 23.1% 12.5% 22.8% 13.5% 16.6%
:g':‘eee""hat 14% 15.4% 16.4% 19.1% 16.7%

zti;:';s:g’e 141.8% 50% 43% 143.6% 45%

z‘i’s"::"r’::t 6% 8.7% 5% 7% 6.9%
g":;‘i‘:; orno 15% 13.4% 12.8% 16.7% 14.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13 Transgender Sports Participation Yes 32.7% 22.1% 19.3% 13.6% 20.2%
No 67.3% 77.9% 80.7% 86.4% 79.8%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q14 Transgender Sex Change Yes 16.9% 13% 14% 14.3% 14.3%
No 83.1% 87% 86% 85.7% 85.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Political Party Republican 57.2% 57.2% 57.2% 57.2% 57.2%
Democrat 15.5% 15.5% 15.5% 15.5% 15.5%
Independent 23.8% 23.8% 23.8% 23.8% 23.8%

Other party 3.5% 3.5% 3.5% 3.5% 3.5%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20
Basic Crosstab  08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q19 Age
Q19 Age
18-34 35-54 55-64 65 or Over Total
Q16 Ideoclogy \c’:;;'ervative 22.1% 16.5% 33.8% 1450.7% 29.6%
i‘gnmsee"‘r’::ttive 35.6% 34.1% 28.4% 23.2% 29.3%
Moderate 24.9% 27.9% 23.3% 23.3% 24.8%
ﬁ&:‘r‘:‘l"’hat 6.2% 10.9% 9.3% 10.3% 9.6%
Very liberal 11.3% 10.6% 5.2% 2.5% 6.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Gender Male 65.9% 143.2% 1450.2% 147.8% 147.9%
Female 34.1% 56.8% 59.8% 52.2% 52%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Ethnicity Caucasian 87.7% 87.2% 89.3% 95% 90.5%
2:;;‘?:“ 5.1% 1% 2.3% 1.4% 2%
Hispanic or
another 7.3% 11.9% 8.3% 3.6% 7.4%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20]Education :::z:lh:g;r'gz 3.4% 1% 4.7% 2.3% 2.6%
High school
SegEaer 15% 12.5% 13.4% 16.4% 14.5%
equivalent
(e.g., GED)
z‘z:‘::g!:?:e 25.8% 14.4% 24.7% 26.8% 22.7%
2:;‘::;“‘3 12.5% 15.5% 16.1% 12.2% 13.9%
32;'::2" 27.4% 33.7% 28.8% 21.3% 27.2%
S;Zdrzzte 16% 23% 12.3% 20.9% 19%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20
Basic Crosstab * 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q19 Age
Q19 Age
18-34 35-54 55-64 65 or Over Total
Q21 Income $0-$24,999 20.4% 5.2% 17.9% 16.9% 14.4%
:ﬁg'ggg' 17.4% 19.2% 23.3% 33.7% 25%
:gg'ggg' 31.2% 14.8% 38.7% 36.8% 38.5%
:128'888' 15% 18.8% 10.4% 9.7% 13.2%
z;so,ooo and 16% 12% 9.6% 3% 8.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q22 DMA BOISE 53.4% 45.7% 36.1% 39.8% 1452.9%
IDAHO FALS-
POCATLLO(JC 22.1% 17.4% 19.2% 18.6% 18.9%
KSN)
E?TLYT L= 1.6% 2.9% 3.5% 1.2% 2.2%
SPOKANE 18% 26.3% 29.1% 27.9% 26.1%
TWIN FALLS 5.9% 7.7% 12.2% 12.5% 9.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q23 Vote History lof 4 4.2% 6.8% 6.7% 4.1% 5.4%
20f 4 21.9% 11% 9.1% 7.3% 11%
3of 4 25.6% 21.1% 14.2% 15.6% 18.5%
Lofu 148.3% 59.1% 68.8% 71.5% 63.8%
::‘;"i';'tere ; 0% 1.9% 1.2% 1.5% 1.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20
Basic Crosstab * 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q20 Education

Q20 Education

Less than High Some Associate = Bachelor Graduate Total
high school college degree degree degree
school degree or but no
degree equivalen degree
t(e.g.,
GED)
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G2Vetellikelinood E‘kt;,me'y 100% 94.9% 95.9% 100% 97.8% 99% 97.5%
ts‘i’i'l‘(‘zl";ha 0% 5.1% 4.1% 0% 2.2% 1% 2.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
E RGP FEREVEL :;;’:;32’ 88.4% 65.9% 56.2% 58% 146.4% 38.9% 52.8%
ts‘;’:s:’:’)c: 8.9% 4.5% 17.6% 10.7% 10.7% 5.4% 10.3%
Somewha
;isappmv 0% 1.6% 1.3% 1.9% 3.5% 3.6% 2.8%
e
Strongly
disapprov 2.8% 25% 24.9% 28.3% 38.5% 51.3% 33.6%
e
::so‘;‘;g; 0% 0% 0% 1% 0.8% 0.8% 0.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QL LittelAppioval :;;’:;32’ 57.7% 28% 25.6% 27.8% 27.9% 22% 27%
ts‘;’:s:’:’)c: 22.8% 33.3% 41.1% 29.7% 35.8% 146.9% 37.6%
Somewha
;isappmv 19.5% 27.7% 21.5% 28.2% 27.9% 14.2% 23.6%
e
Strongly
disapprov 0% 9.3% 6.4% 11.7% 8.4% 14.1% 9.4%
e
::so‘;‘;g; 0% 1.7% 5.3% 2.6% 0% 2.7% 2.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QSlBreS IdentialBalot TD;":"’;’ 88.4% 69.8% 69.6% 63.9% 54.8% 140.1% 59.6%
Joe Biden 2.8% 25.5% 24.2% 29.4% 140.9% 52.4% 34.5%
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Q20 Education

Less than High Some Associate = Bachelor Graduate Total
high school college degree degree degree
school degree or but no
degree equivalen degree
t(e.g.,
GED)
;’"d SCICe 8.9% 5.7% 6.2% 6.7% 4.3% 7.5% 5.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20
Basic Crosstab * 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q20 Education

Q20 Education

Less than High Some Associate = Bachelor Graduate Total
high school college degree degree degree
school degree or but no
degree equivalen degree
t(e.g.,
GED)

Q6 US Senator Ballot Jim Risch 67.1% 59.7% 59.9% 59.1% 52.9% 35.3% 53.4%
?:j;eat:e 2.8% 24.6% 19.3% 24.5% 31.8% 40.1% 27.7%
Another
candidat 30.2% 3.7% 5.8% 7.5% 5.8% 13.8% 7.8%
e
;’"d SCICe 0% 11.9% 15% 9% 9.6% 10.8% 11.1%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

@y s Hl SiE :;;’r';f’lg 51.9% 142.8% 64.7% 66.9% 57% 59% 56.2%
f‘;’;’::’:’)c: 8.9% 7.9% 13.5% 3% 10.5% 13.7% 10.3%
Somewha
ziisapprov 2.8% 15.5% 6.9% 2.1% 10.5% 7.2% 8.4%
e
Strongly
disapprov 21.3% 14.9% 7.3% 19% 16.7% 23.7% 16.1%
e
Unsure or
No 25.2% 18.8% 7.5% 9% 5.2% 6.4% 9%
Opinion

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

@3 Rerse Hl 652 :;;’r';f’lg 34.4% 43.7% 60.1% 50.9% 55.4% 41.4% 50.9%
f‘;’;’::’:’)c: 12.6% 3.5% 5.2% 14.8% 10% 10.8% 8.6%
Somewha
ziisapprov 2.8% 9.6% 8.6% 4.9% 10.9% 10.2% 9%
e
Strongly
disapprov 21.3% 24.7% 13.5% 9.6% 17.8% 18.8% 16.9%
e
Unsure or
No 29% 18.5% 13.7% 19.8% 6% 18.8% 14.5%
Opinion

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Basic Crosstab ¢ 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q20 Education

Statewide Idaho 8.25.20

Q20 Education

Less than High Some Associate = Bachelor Graduate Total
high school college degree degree degree
school degree or but no
degree equivalen degree
t(e.g.,
GED)

@ FEwEl R GIEEing) Ress :;':;‘S'y 16.3% 6.4% 11.6% 12.2% 12.4% 18.4% 12.6%
f‘;’;"::’eha 16.3% 11.1% 14.9% 9.4% 12.8% 15.5% 13.2%
Zﬁ;:’;s:ge 34.4% 57.7% 61.9% 55.4% 53.5% 145.3% 54.2%
Somewha
t 32.9% 6.6% 7.9% 14.9% 15.2% 9% 11.5%
disagree
::so‘;‘;g; 0% 18.3% 3.8% 8.1% 6.2% 11.8% 8.6%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

R BT (RASE :;':;‘S'y 12.6% 5.2% 10.7% 12.2% 17.4% 21.4% 14%
f‘;’;"::’eha 12.6% 12.5% 11.4% 12.7% 8.7% 17% 12.1%
Zﬁ;:’;s:ge 143.3% 53.8% 54.5% 57.9% 51.4% 141.8% 51.3%
Somewha
t 6.5% 8.4% 9.8% 3.9% 12.5% 3.9% 8.3%
disagree
::so‘;‘;g; 25% 20.2% 13.6% 13.3% 10% 15.8% 14.2%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q11 Homeless and Domestic Violence Shelters :’;r:)er:égly 30.2% 7.5% 11.8% 13.4% 15.3% 21.6% 14.7%
f‘;’;"::’eha 3.7% 12.7% 13.6% 11.9% 16.9% 15.1% 14.2%
Zﬁ;:’;s:ge u7% 51.3% 57.6% 62.7% 149.3% 50% 51.5%
Somewha
t 3.7% 3.7% 7.5% 7.8% 11.8% 6.7% 7.9%
disagree
Unsure or
No 15.4% 24.9% 9.5% 4.2% 6.7% 16.6% 11.7%
Opinion

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20

Basic Crosstab * 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q20 Education

Q20 Education

Less than High Some Associate  Bachelor Graduate Total
high school college degree degree degree
school degreeor  but no
degree equivalen degree
t(e.g.,
GED)
9% 8% A 4% 3% 1% 6%
Qi2liiealthcars]irovider :;':’::'y 33.9% 9.8% 18% 16.4% 14.3% 21.1% 16.6%
tszr:‘::’eha 13.9% 20.1% 13.4% 14.6% 20.3% 15% 16.7%
Zti::;grg'e 39.6% 1452.2% 52.3% 52.9% 47.4% 30.1% 145%
Somewha
t 0% 5.8% 5.7% 9.1% 5.4% 10.8% 6.9%
disagree
::Z‘;'i‘;ig; 12.6% 22.1% 10.6% 7% 12.7% 22.9% 14.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13 Transgender Sports Participation Yes 32.9% 20.8% 17% 13.6% 18.8% 28.5% 20.2%
No 67.1% 79.2% 83% 86.4% 81.2% 71.5% 79.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q14 Transgender Sex Change Yes 31.5% 9.7% 7.7% 15.9% 15.3% 20.8% 14.3%
No 68.5% 90.3% 92.3% 84.1% 84.7% 79.2% 85.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QLSJRoliticallBagty :ep“b"ca 97.2% 65.9% 54.8% 62.5% 57.9% 143.1% 57.2%
Democrat 2.8% 13.6% 15.5% 13.7% 12.3% 24.6% 15.5%
ldepeng 0% 18.7% 26.4% 19.6% 26.8% 26.8% 23.8%
ent
g:te; 0% 1.8% 3.3% 14.3% 3.1% 5.6% 3.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20

Basic Crosstab ¢ 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q20 Education

Q20 Education

Less than High Some Associate = Bachelor Graduate Total
high school college degree degree degree
school degree or but no
degree equivalen degree
t(e.g.,
GED)
Q16 Ideology Very
conservat 69.7% 35.4% 34.3% 21.8% 26.5% 24.2% 29.6%
ive
Somewha
:::onservat 27.5% 25.5% 33% 141.6% 30.1% 17.7% 29.3%
ive
Moderate 0% 24.2% 21.3% 23.2% 27.9% 29.6% 24.8%
ts‘l’i’:::’:t:‘a 2.8% 10.1% 7.4% 8.4% 11.1% 11.7% 9.6%
:i’:gal 0% 7% 3.9% 5% 4.5% 16.8% 6.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Gender Male 43% 2% u7% 146.8% 149.8% 52.6% 457.9%
Female 57% 58% 53% 53.2% 50.2% 47.4% 52%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QASIEtITICIY Saucas'a 92.6% 96.3% 94.9% 89.2% 90.8% 81.2% 90.5%
2:;:?;" 0% 1.8% 0% 3.9% 2.2% 3.5% 2.1%
Hispanic
Z;other 7.4% 1.9% 5.1% 6.9% 7% 15.3% 7.4%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q19 Age 18-34 21.3% 16.7% 18.3% 14.5% 16.3% 13.6% 16.2%
35-54 10.6% 24.2% 17.7% 31.1% 34.6% 33.8% 28%
55-64 35.6% 18% 21.2% 22.5% 20.6% 12.6% 19.5%
65 or
over 32.6% 41% 142.8% 31.9% 28.5% 50% 36.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20
Basic Crosstab * 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q20 Education

Q20 Education

Less than High Some Associate = Bachelor Graduate Total
high school college degree degree degree
school degree or but no
degree equivalen degree
t(e.g.,
GED)

K2 NCome :gq 999 140.6% 20.3% 19.8% 14.4% 11.4% 5.2% 14.4%
:ig’ggg- 41.3% 38.2% 31.2% 29.8% 14.1% 17.2% 25%
:gg’ggg- 14.3% 33.7% 37% 41.4% 43.7% 37.7% 38.5%
:izg’ggg- 3.7% 4.3% 9.4% 11.7% 19.9% 17.5% 13.2%
:ﬁzol,:;oo 0% 3.4% 2.6% 2.6% 11% 23.4% 8.9%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q22 DMA BOISE 30.7% 39.3% 44.5% 43.2% 41.7% 46.9% 42.9%
IDAHO
FALS-

POCATLL 12.6% 14.2% 16.9% 21.9% 22.1% 19.2% 18.9%

O(JCKSN)

SALT

LAKE 0% 3% 2.2% 0% 2.8% 2.5% 2.2%

CITY

SPOKANE 37.6% 29.5% 27.7% 24.3% 22.7% 26.2% 26.1%

:;\:ILIES 19.1% 14% 8.7% 10.5% 10.7% 5.2% 9.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q23 Vote History 1of 4 8.9% 7.1% 6.6% 4.8% 6.3% 1.3% 5.4%
20f 4 7.4% 10.6% 13.8% 8.6% 8.8% 13.7% 11%
3of 4 19.1% 19.8% 18.4% 21.4% 21.3% 11.4% 18.5%
4of 4 64.6% 61.4% 59.2% 65.2% 61.4% 73.2% 63.7%
Newly
Registere 0% 1.1% 2% 0% 2.2% 0.5% 1.3%
d

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20
Basic Crosstab * 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q21 Income

Q21 Income
$0-$24,999  $25,000- $50,000- $100,000- $150,000 Total
$49,999 $99,999 $149,999 and up
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G2Vetellikelinood E?‘kt;i,me'y 95.7% 98.1% 97.3% 97.2% 100% 97.5%
f;’ggwmt 14.3% 1.9% 2.7% 2.8% 0% 2.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
E RGP FEREVEL :;;’:;32’ 146.1% 53.2% 55.9% 54.8% 145.4% 52.7%
:g:‘ri"\‘l’:at 17.1% 7.5% 10.5% 11.1% 5.6% 10.3%
Z‘i’s";i";rh:vte 6% 0.7% B.7% 0% 0% 2.8%
Zti::;?)xve 29.8% 38.7% 28.9% 31.3% 459% 33.6%
:gso‘;‘:lg; 1% 0% 0% 2.8% 0% 0.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QL LittelAppioval :;;’:;32’ 23.9% 27.2% 29.3% 23.1% 27.6% 27%
STEL: 30.4% 143% 37% 145% 25.7% 37.6%
approve
STIEL 29.8% 19.4% 23.2% 21.1% 31.1% 23.6%
disapprove
Zti::;?)xve 10.2% 9% 8.9% 6.7% 15.6% 9.4%
Uisiie 5.7% 1.5% 1.6% 4.1% 0% 2.3%
Nno opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QSlBreS IdentialBalot PERELE 55.7% 58.1% 63% 63.8% 149.7% 59.6%
Trump
Joe Biden 29.8% 36.5% 31.7% 34.1% 1459% 34.5%
Undecided 14.5% 5.4% 5.3% 2% 1.4% 5.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20

Basic Crosstab  08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q21 Income

Q21 Income
$0-$24,999  $25,000- $50,000- $100,000- $150,000 Total
$49,999 $99,999 $149,999 and up

Q6 US Senator Ballot JimRisch 51.4% 50.1% 58.9% 51% 14.9% 53.3%
T;f;‘?;e 29.3% 32.8% 24% 23.3% 33.9% 27.7%

Q::;T:;te 7.2% 7.7% 6.6% 11.6% 9.4% 7.8%
Undecided 12.1% 9.4% 10.6% 14.1% 11.7% 11.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QguicteclBIib00 :;;’:;32’ 52.7% 143.8% 62.2% 59.8% 64.9% 56.2%
:g:’ri"\‘l’:at 8.2% 11.9% 10.2% 12.1% 7.6% 10.3%

Z‘i’g‘;";rh:vte 10.1% 7.7% 7.4% 12.9% 5.6% 8.4%
Zti::;?)xve 12.2% 22.6% 14.9% 10.1% 17.8% 16.1%

:255,;:1;:;1 16.7% 14% 5.3% 5.1% 4.1% 9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QSlLICUECiBINS00) :;;’:;32’ 143.1% 39.8% 57.1% 60.1% 54.4% 50.9%
:g:’ri"\‘l’:at 8.3% 6.5% 11.2% 5% 9.2% 8.6%

Z‘i’g‘;";rh:vte 11.6% 9.3% 6.7% 16.4% 3% 9%
Zti::;?)xve 8.3% 27.6% 13.8% 11.4% 23.1% 16.9%
:255,;:1;:;1 28.7% 16.9% 11.2% 7.1% 10.2% 14.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20
Basic Crosstab * 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q21 Income

Q21 Income
$0-$24,999  $25,000- $50,000- $100,000- $150,000 Total
$49,999 $99,999 $149,999 and up
Q9 Female Changing Rooms Strongly 12.2% 13.1% 10.5% 12.6% 20.5% 12.5%
agree
Zg’:’eee""hat 12% 15.1% 12.7% 14.4% 9.7% 13.1%
Strongly 50.2% 146.6% 62.9% 54.8% 143.5% 54.2%
disagree
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 18.4% 9.5% 6.7% 13.9% 23.2% 11.5%
:: sol:)ri(:ig; 7.2% 15.7% 7.2% 4.3% 3% 8.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Y B0 A :’;r:):sly 11.7% 18.6% 11.5% 12% 19.1% 14%
Zg’:’eee""hat 13.2% 9.8% 11.4% 13.3% 18.3% 12.1%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 148.4% 2% 57.6% 54.7% 50% 51.3%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 12.3% 9.7% 5.8% 8.6% 8.4% 8.3%
::so‘;‘:lg; 14.4% 20% 13.7% 11.3% 4.1% 14.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q11 Homeless and Domestic Violence Shelters :’;r:)er:égly 11.1% 17.5% 10.9% 18.5% 23.9% 14.7%
Zg’:’eee""hat 10.5% 14% 15.4% 20.8% 5.8% 14.2%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 55.4% 142.6% 58.6% 47.1% 45.7% 51.5%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 8.2% 10.9% 1% 10.4% 12.3% 7.9%
:255,;:1%,1 14.9% 15% 11.1% 3.2% 13% 11.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20

Basic Crosstab ¢ 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q21 Income

Q21 Income
$0-$24,999  $25,000- $50,000- $100,000- $150,000 Total
$49,999 $99,999 $149,999 and up
QE2llisathcanclpiovicey Strongly 14.9% 20.7% 12.6% 14.6% 27.9% 16.6%
agree
STMEL 17.1% 15.6% 18.2% 18.9% 9.7% 16.7%
agree
Strongly 14.2% 37.6% 51.4% 457.9% 35.2% 45%
disagree
STIEL: 8.5% 8.2% 4.8% 4.5% 13.9% 6.9%
disagree
Uisiie 15.3% 17.9% 13.1% 14.1% 13.3% 14.7%
Nno opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13 Transgender Sports Participation Yes 19.2% 26.9% 17.4% 14.3% 23.4% 20.2%
No 80.8% 73.1% 82.6% 85.7% 76.6% 79.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q14 Transgender Sex Change Yes 11.4% 21.5% 11.3% 11.4% 16% 14.3%
No 88.6% 78.5% 88.7% 88.6% 84% 85.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Political Party Republican 46.7% 54% 60.7% 67.2% 53% 57.2%
Democrat 15.3% 21.4% 13.4% 8.5% 18.6% 15.5%
't"d Spefcel 33.6% 20.7% 23.1% 23.4% 20.7% 23.8%
Other party B.4% 3.9% 2.8% 0.9% 7.7% 3.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20

Basic Crosstab * 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q21 Income

Q21 Income
$0-$24,999  $25,000- $50,000- $100,000- $150,000 Total
$49,999 $99,999 $149,999 and up
Q16 Ideology Very
conservativ 451.1% 27.1% 30.2% 23.5% 24.3% 29.6%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 14.1% 35% 28.8% 143% 19.4% 29.2%
e
Moderate 30.6% 19.1% 27.6% 24.2% 20.5% 24.8%
ﬁ&:‘r:"hat 11.3% 11.5% 7% 8.6% 14.5% 9.6%
Very liberal 2.9% 7.4% 6.3% 0.7% 21.3% 6.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Gender Male 41.6% 451.9% 148% 56.9% 61.9% 148%
Female 58.4% 58.1% 52% 143.1% 38.1% 52%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Ethnicity Caucasian 93.4% ou% 90.9% 90.5% 74.5% 90.5%
Alican 0.5% 2.2% 1.7% 1.7% 6.4% 2.1%
American
Hispanic or
another 6.2% 3.8% 7.4% 7.7% 19.2% 7.4%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q19 Age 18-34 22.9% 11.3% 13.1% 18.3% 29% 16.2%
35-54 10.2% 21.6% 32.5% 39.7% 37.9% 28%
55-64 24.3% 18.2% 19.6% 15.4% 21% 19.5%
65 or Over 142.6% 1459% 34.7% 26.7% 12.1% 36.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20

Basic Crosstab ¢ 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q21 Income

Q21 Income
$0-$24,999  $25,000- $50,000- $100,000- $150,000 Total
$49,999 $99,999 $149,999 and up
Q20 Education Less than
high school 7.2% 4.2% 1% 0.7% 0% 2.5%
degree
High school
L 5% 2% 7% 8% 6% 5%
::a::gt 20.5% 22.2% 12.7% 14.8% 5.6% 14.5%
(e.g., GED)
Some
college but 31.3% 28.5% 21.8% 16.1% 6.7% 22.7%
no degree
‘;\:Z‘:z:te 13.9% 16.6% 15% 12.3% 4.1% 13.9%
3:;'::2" 21.5% 15.4% 30.9% 140.9% 33.5% 27.2%
g:;dr::te 5.5% 13.1% 18.6% 25.2% 50% 19%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q22 DMA BOISE 23.7% 146.1% 45% 43% 55.9% 1452.9%
IDAHO
FF,QESXTLLO( 19.2% 15.3% 18.5% 24.2% 22.7% 18.9%
JCKSN)
z‘:\TLYT L= 4.3% 1.3% 1.2% 5.8% 0% 2.2%
SPOKANE 38.4% 28.6% 25.1% 18.3% 15% 26.1%
TWIN FALLS 14.4% 8.7% 10.1% 8.8% 6.4% 9.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q23 Vote History lof 4 6.9% 8.4% 1.6% 1.8% 3% 5.4%
20f4 14.1% 10.6% 8.3% 13.7% 15% 11.1%
3of 4 22.9% 22.3% 14.4% 19% 17.7% 18.5%
Lofu 55.6% 58.7% 69.4% 65.5% 64.2% 63.8%
z:‘;"i';'tere ’ 0.5% 0% 3.2% 0% 0% 1.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20
Basic Crosstab * 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q22 DMA
Q22 DMA
BOISE IDAHO SALTLAKE  SPOKANE TWIN FALLS Total
FALS- cITy
POCATLLO(
JCKSN)
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G2Vetellikelinood E?‘kt;i,me'y 97% 98.6% 95.6% 99.6% 92.6% 97.5%
f;’ggwmt 3% 1.4% 1.4% 0.4% 7.4% 2.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
E RGP FEREVEL :;;’:;32’ 457.9% 57.5% 148.3% 51.5% 69% 52.7%
:g:‘ri"\‘l’:at 8.2% 14.2% 21.3% 9.2% 12.7% 10.3%
Z‘i’:a‘li";rh:vte 3.5% 0.5% 6.6% 3.2% 2.7% 2.8%
Zti::;?)xve 40.4% 27.8% 23.8% 34.6% 14.1% 33.6%
:gso‘;‘:lg; 0% 0% 0% 1.4% 1.5% 0.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QL LittelAppioval :;;’:;32’ 31% 28.6% 8.8% 18% 34.6% 27%
:g:‘ri"\‘l’:at 36.5% 31.9% 1451.9% 41.2% 142.8% 37.6%
Z‘i’:a‘li";rh:vte 19.1% 28.2% 33.4% 29.8% 16.2% 23.6%
Zti::;?)xve 9.5% 11.3% 1.4% 9.5% 6.4% 9.4%
:gso‘;‘:lg; 1% 0% 11.5% 1.5% 0% 2.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
GSlBreS IdentialBalot TD;";': 54.1% 65.1% 69.5% 56.9% 78.4% 59.7%
Joe Biden 1451.5% 27.8% 30.5% 35.3% 15.6% 34.5%
Undecided 1.4% 7.1% 0% 7.8% 6% 5.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20

Basic Crosstab  08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q22 DMA
Q22 DMA
BOISE IDAHO SALTLAKE  SPOKANE TWIN FALLS Total
FALS- cITy
POCATLLO(
JCKSN)
Q6 US Senator Ballot JimRisch 148.6% 51.5% 142.2% 55.7% 73.7% 53.4%
T;f;‘?;e 31.6% 23.7% 18.9% 30.4% 13.4% 27.7%
Q::;T:;te 6.2% 13.5% 12.5% 6.8% 6% 7.8%
Undecided 13.5% 11.3% 26.4% 7.2% 7% 11%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QguicteclBIib00 :;;’:;32’ 52.7% 65.4% 56.4% 52.2% 64% 56.2%
Zgg’ri"\‘l’:at 11.9% 11.7% 0% 8.6% 7.7% 10.3%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 8.5% 7.9% 18.9% 7.9% 8.3% 8.4%
Zti::;?)xve 17.1% 10% 15.9% 19.5% 14.1% 16.1%
:255,;:1;:;1 9.7% 5% 8.8% 11.9% 5.9% 9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QSlLICUECiBINS00) :;;’:;32’ 16% 61.6% 143.9% 148.1% 60.7% 50.9%
:g:’ri"\‘l’:at 9.4% 8.7% 0% 9% 5.9% 8.6%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 9% 7% 31.4% 9% 8.2% 9%
Zti::;?)xve 21.7% 10.7% 11.5% 16.9% 9.2% 16.9%
:255,;:1;:;1 13.8% 12% 13.2% 17% 16% 14.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20

Basic Crosstab  08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q22 DMA
Q22 DMA
BOISE IDAHO SALTLAKE  SPOKANE TWIN FALLS Total
FALS- cITy
POCATLLO(
JCKSN)
Q9 Female Changing Rooms :;':’;‘S'y 14.6% 12.5% 15.9% 10% 9.6% 12.6%
Zg’:’eee""hat 16.5% 7.5% 16.7% 13.9% 6.9% 13.2%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 149.2% 58.9% 145.9% 52.9% 72.2% 54.2%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 8.7% 16.3% 14.9% 14.5% 5.7% 11.5%
::so‘;‘;g; 11% 14.8% 6.6% 8.7% 5.6% 8.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Y B0 A :’;r:):sly 16.9% 13.2% 22% 11.7% 7.7% 14%
Zg’:’eee""hat 11.2% 11.6% 16.7% 12.9% 13.9% 12.1%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 147.3% 56.9% 50.3% 53% 54% 51.3%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 8.2% 7.9% 0% 9.1% 9.4% 8.3%
::so‘;‘:lg; 16.5% 10.4% 11% 13.4% 14.9% 14.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q11 Homeless and Domestic Violence Shelters Strongly 18.7% 12.5% 11.5% 9.7% 15.29% 14.7%
agree
Zg’:’eee""hat 13.6% 13.5% 18.9% 17.8% 7.4% 14.2%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 146.4% 55.4% 54.7% 53% 61.6% 51.5%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 7.9% 8.1% 10.5% 8.5% 5.4% 7.9%
:255,;:1%,1 13.4% 10.6% 1.4% 10.9% 10.5% 11.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20

Basic Crosstab ¢ 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q22 DMA
Q22 DMA
BOISE IDAHO SALTLAKE  SPOKANE TWIN FALLS Total
FALS- cITy
POCATLLO(
JCKSN)
QE2llisathcarclpiovicey :;':’:S'y 17% 15.4% 0% 18.8% 14.6% 16.6%
:g’r"eee""hat 18.6% 13.3% 38.7% 15.3% 14.1% 16.7%
Zti;:';s:ge 140.2% 50.7% 50.3% 14.5% 55.2% 45%
Z?:;;“r’::t 7.8% 7.3% 0% 6.8% 5.2% 6.9%
:gso‘;‘:lg; 16.3% 13.4% 11% 14.5% 11.9% 14.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13 Transgender Sports Participation Yes 24.3% 13.1% 23.8% 21.4% 11.6% 20.2%
No 75.7% 86.9% 76.2% 78.6% 88.4% 79.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q14 Transgender Sex Change Yes 18% 10.2% 23.8% 13% 7.5% 14.3%
No 82% 89.8% 76.2% 87% 92.5% 85.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Political Party Republican 50.7% 63.5% 69.5% 55.6% 7% 57.2%
Democrat 18.9% 13.7% 11.5% 13.1% 11.5% 15.5%
't"d Spefcel 26.3% 22.2% 18.9% 25.7% 12.5% 23.8%
Other party 4.2% 0.7% 0% 5.6% 1.3% 3.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20

Basic Crosstab * 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q22 DMA
Q22 DMA
BOISE IDAHO SALTLAKE  SPOKANE TWIN FALLS Total
FALS- cITy
POCATLLO(
JCKSN)
Q16 Ideology Very
conservativ 22% 27.9% 25.3% 35% 52.2% 29.6%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 28.5% 37.8% 31.7% 25.2% 26.5% 29.2%
e
Moderate 28.2% 24.1% 19.1% 24.4% 14.4% 24.8%
ﬁ&:‘r:"hat 11.7% 6.1% 12.3% 10.3% 5.1% 9.6%
Very liberal 9.6% 145.1% 11.5% 5.2% 1.8% 6.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Gender Male 1456.9% 148.2% 56.5% 50.1% 14.4% 147.9%
Female 53.1% 51.8% 143.5% 149.9% 55.6% 52.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Ethnicity Caucasian 85.8% 97.3% 100% 92.1% 91.8% 90.5%
2:;;?&" 3.4% 0.8% 0% 1.1% 1.5% 2.1%
Hispanic or
another 10.8% 1.9% 0% 6.8% 6.8% 7.4%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q19 Age 18-34 20.1% 18.9% 11.5% 11.2% 8.1% 16.2%
35-54 29.8% 25.7% 37.3% 28.2% 22% 28%
55-64 16.4% 19.7% 31.4% 21.7% 24% 19.5%
65 or Over 33.7% 35.7% 19.8% 38.9% 16% 36.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20

Basic Crosstab ¢ 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q22 DMA
Q22 DMA
BOISE IDAHO SALTLAKE  SPOKANE TWIN FALLS Total
FALS- cITy
POCATLLO(
JCKSN)
Q20 Education Less than
high school 1.8% 1.7% 0% 3.7% 5% 2.5%
degree
High school
ClEEeaEr 13.3% 10.9% 20.3% 16.4% 20.5% 14.5%
equivalent
(e.g., GED)
Some
college but 23.6% 20.3% 23% 24.2% 20.2% 22.7%
no degree
‘;\:Z‘:z:te 14% 16.1% 0% 13% 14.9% 13.9%
3:;'::2" 26.5% 31.8% 35.2% 23.7% 29.4% 27.2%
g:;dr::te 20.8% 19.3% 21.5% 19.1% 10% 19%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Income $0-$24,999 8% 14.6% 28.2% 21.2% 21.1% 14.4%
PRI 26.9% 20.1% 14.9% 27.4% 21.9% 25%
$49,999
SR 140.4% 37.7% 21.5% 37.1% 39.5% 38.5%
$99,999
:128'888' 13.2% 16.9% 35.4% 9.3% 11.7% 13.2%
Zizoﬁ?;oo 11.6% 10.7% 0% 5.1% 5.8% 8.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q23 Vote History lof 4 6.3% 3% 0% 8% 0% 5.4%
20f 4 12.3% 12.8% 1.4% 9.9% 6.6% 11%
3of 4 15.9% 20.8% 37.3% 18.1% 22.1% 18.5%
Lofu 64% 63.4% 58.4% 62.7% 67.6% 63.7%
g:‘;"i';'tere ’ 1.5% 0% 0% 1.2% 3.7% 1.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20
Basic Crosstab * 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q23 Vote History

Q23 Vote History

l1of 4 20f 4 3of 4 4of 4 Newly Total
Registered
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G2Vetellikelinood Extemely 98.2% 95.9% 96.9% 97.9% 100% 97.5%
Likely
f;’ggwmt 1.8% 14.1% 3.1% 2.1% 0% 2.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
E RGP FEREVEL :;;’:;32’ 66.1% 14.5% 147.5% 54.3% 66.8% 52.7%
:g:‘ri"\‘l’:at 0% 13.8% 17.1% 8.3% 27.8% 10.3%
Z‘i’s";i";rh:vte 4.2% 0.9% 2.7% 3.2% 0% 2.8%
Zti::;?)xve 29.7% 39.6% 32.7% 33.7% 5.3% 33.6%
:gso‘;‘:lg; 0% 1.3% 0% 0.6% 0% 0.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QL LittelAppioval :;;’:;32’ 24.9% 8.6% 31.8% 29% 24.5% 27%
:g:‘ri"\‘l’:at 27.6% 39.1% 34.3% 38.8% 53.8% 37.6%
Z‘i’s";i";rh:vte 42.4% 23.5% 22.3% 22.6% 14.5% 23.6%
Zti::;?)xve 5% 23.8% 10.2% 7.1% 7.2% 9.4%
:gso‘;‘:lg; 0% 5.9% 1.5% 2.4% 0% 2.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QSlBreS IdentialBalot TD;":": 62.7% 57.3% 61.2% 58.6% 94.7% 59.6%
Joe Biden 29.7% 39.6% 32.8% 35.1% 5.3% 34.5%
Undecided 7.5% 3.1% 6% 6.3% 0% 5.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20

Basic Crosstab  08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q23 Vote History

Q23 Vote History

l1of 4 20f 4 3of 4 4of 4 Newly Total
Registered
Q6 US Senator Ballot JimRisch 62.7% 142.8% 55.5% 53.3% 74.1% 53.3%
i’z‘r‘gﬁe 22.9% 33.8% 28.7% 27.2% 5.3% 27.7%
Q::;T:;te 6.8% 10.4% 5.2% 8.4% 0% 7.8%
Undecided 7.5% 12.9% 10.5% 11% 20.6% 11.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QguicteclBIib00 Strongly 59.1% 50.2% 59% 55.8% 74.1% 56.2%
approve
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 6.3% 13.3% 8.2% 10.6% 20.6% 10.3%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 0% 5.9% 9.7% 9.6% 0% 8.4%
Strongly 20.1% 18.3% 15.1% 15.8% 5.3% 16.1%
disapprove
zgs(;‘;%n 14.5% 13.4% 8% 8.2% 0% 9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QSlLICUECiBINS00) :;;’:;32’ 51.7% 148.5% 53% 50.3% 66.8% 50.9%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 5% 6.6% 5.9% 9.7% 27.8% 8.6%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 12.5% 10.5% 11.3% 8% 0% 9%
Zti::;?)'rive 15.1% 17% 18.2% 17.1% 0% 16.9%
zgs(;‘;%n 15.8% 17.4% 11.6% 14.9% 5.3% 14.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Statewide Idaho 8.25.20

Basic Crosstab  08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q23 Vote History

Q23 Vote History

l1of 4 20f 4 3of 4 4of 4 Newly Total
Registered

Q9 Female Changing Rooms :;':’:S'y 11.5% 20.2% 10.6% 12.2% 0% 12.6%
:g’:‘eee""hat 6.4% 13.3% 13.1% 14% 0% 13.2%

Zti::;s:ge 64.2% 49.7% 53.6% 53.5% 9L.7% 54.2%

Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 5% 9.3% 16.8% 11.1% 0% 11.5%

::so‘;‘:lg; 12.9% 7.5% 5.8% 9.3% 5.3% 8.6%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Y B0 A :;T’:S'y 9.1% 18.7% 15% 13.6% 0% 14%
:g’r"eee“’hat 15.1% 10.8% 10.7% 12.7% 0% 12.1%

Zti::;s:ge 55.8% 52.1% 52.4% 50.2% 66.8% 51.3%

Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 6.8% 0.6% 12.1% 8.3% 27.8% 8.3%

::so‘;‘:lg; 13.1% 17.7% 9.8% 15.2% 5.3% 14.2%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q11 Homeless and Domestic Violence Shelters :;r:)er:égly 9.7% 20.4% 10.8% 14% 0% 14.7%
:g’r"eee“’hat 14.1% 17.7% 10.9% 14.8% 0% 14.2%
Zti::;s:ge 54.9% 31.1% 54.7% 53.4% 74.1% 51.5%

Z?g?r’::t 13.7% 3.1% 15.4% 5.8% 20.6% 7.9%
:255,;:1%,1 7.5% 18.8% 8.1% 12.1% 5.3% 11.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statewide Idaho 8.25.20 . 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020



Statewide Idaho 8.25.20

Basic Crosstab ¢ 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020

Q23 Vote History

Q23 Vote History

l1of 4 20f 4 3of 4 4of 4 Newly Total
Registered

QE2llisathcanclpiovicey :;':’:S'y 16.6% 21.7% 16.7% 15.8% 7.2% 16.6%
:g':‘eee""hat 11.9% 14.1% 12.4% 19% 7.2% 16.7%

Zti;:';s:ge 54.1% 36.1% 55.6% 2% 80.2% 45%

Z‘i’s"::"r’::t 6.8% 3.3% 8% 7.4% 0% 6.9%
:gso‘;‘:lg; 10.6% 24.9% 7.2% 15.7% 5.3% 14.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13 Transgender Sports Participation Yes 17.9% 23.4% 18.8% 20.5% 5.3% 20.2%
No 82.1% 76.6% 81.2% 79.5% 9oL.7% 79.8%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q14 Transgender Sex Change Yes 13.7% 18.3% 7.3% 16% 0% 14.3%
No 86.3% 81.7% 92.7% 84% 100% 85.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q15 Political Party Republican 62.3% 56.8% 54% 56.9% onL.7% 57.2%
Democrat 14.3% 15.4% 16.6% 15.5% 5.3% 15.5%

't"d Spefcel 21% 20.4% 26.7% 24.3% 0% 23.8%

Other party 2.4% 7.4% 2.7% 3.2% 0% 3.5%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Registered
Q16 Ideology Very
conservativ 24.1% 23.4% 17.1% 33.8% 74.1% 29.6%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 1450.2% 27.4% 142.4% 25% 20.6% 29.3%
e
Moderate 26.7% 18.4% 25% 26.2% 5.3% 24.8%
ﬁ‘;;:l"hat 9% 15.1% 10.8% 8.6% 0% 9.6%
Very liberal 0% 15.8% 1.7% 6.4% 0% 6.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Gender Male 35.1% 56.9% 51.6% 146.8% 28.9% 1457.9%
Female 64.9% 143.1% 148.4% 53.2% 71.1% 52%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Ethnicity Caucasian 95.3% 84.5% 95% 90% 82.7% 90.5%
2:;:?:” 1.7% 5.1% 1.3% 1.2% 17.3% 2.1%
Hispanic or
another 0% 10.3% 3.7% 8.8% 0% 7.4%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q19 Age 18-34 12.6% 32% 22.4% 12.3% 0% 16.2%
35-54 35.2% 28% 32% 26% 451.2% 28%
55-64 24.5% 16% 14.9% 21.1% 17.3% 19.5%
65 or Over 27.7% 24% 30.7% 1450.7% 1451.5% 36.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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l1of 4 20f 4 3of 4 4of 4 Newly Total
Registered
Q20 Education Less than
high school 4.2% 1.7% 2.6% 2.6% 0% 2.5%
degree
High school
::a;‘:gt 19% 13.9% 15.5% 14% 12.6% 14.5%
(e.g., GED)
Some
college but 27.7% 28.3% 22.7% 21.1% 35.1% 22.7%
no degree
‘;\:Z‘:z:te 12.4% 10.8% 16.1% 14.2% 0% 13.9%
3:;'::2" 32.1% 21.6% 31.3% 26.3% 145.1% 27.2%
g:;dr::te 4.5% 23.6% 11.7% 21.8% 7.2% 19%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Income $0-$24,999 18.5% 18.4% 17.8% 12.5% 5.3% 14.4%
:ﬁg'ggg' 38.9% 24.1% 30.1% 23% 0% 25%
:gg'ggg' 33.1% 29.1% 30% 5451.9% onL.7% 38.5%
:izg'ggg' 4.5% 16.4% 13.6% 13.6% 0% 13.2%
Zizol’:;oo 5% 12.1% 8.5% 9% 0% 8.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q22 DMA BOISE 50.2% 457.9% 37% 143.1% 47.7% 1452.9%
IDAHO
Egg\-TLLo( 10.7% 21.9% 21.3% 18.8% 0% 18.9%
JCKSN)
z?TLYT L= 0% 0.9% B.4% 2% 0% 2.2%
SPOKANE 39.1% 23.4% 25.6% 25.7% 24.5% 26.1%
TWIN FALLS 0% 5.9% 11.8% 10.5% 27.8% 9.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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